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REPLY TO 
A T"TENTION OF: 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
UNITED STATES ARMY INTELLIGENCE AND SECURITY COMMAND 

FREEDOM OF INFORMATIONJPRIVACY OFFICE 
FORT GEORGE G. MEADE, MARYLAND 20755·5995 

Freedom of Information/ 
Privacy Office 

FEB 2 ~ 2011 

This responds to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request of December 11, 2010, for copies of 
the Army Investigative Records Repository (AIRR) file "Fabricated Documents" and supplements our 
letter of January 1 0, 20 11. 

We have completed a mandatory declassification review in accordance with Executive Order (EO) 
13526. As a result of our review, information has been sanitized and eight pages of records are denied in 
their entirety as it is not possible to reasonably segregate meaningful portions of the record for release. 
The records are partially releasable and enclosed for your use. 

Information has been sanitized that is predominantly internal in nature, the disclosure of which would 
significantly risk circumvention of agency regulations or statutes. This information is exempt from the 
public disclosure provisions of the FOIA pursuant to Title 5 U.S. Code 552 (b)(2). 

Since the release of some of the information deleted from the record would result in an unwarranted 
invasion of the privacy rights of the individuals concerned, this information is exempt from the public 
disclosure provisions of the FOIA per Title 5 U.S. Code 552 (b )(6). 

The withholding of the information described above is a partial denial of your request. This denial is 
made on behalf of Major General Mary A. Legere, Commanding, U.S. Army Intelligence and Security 
Command, who is the Initial Denial Authority for Army intelligence investigative and security records 
under the Freedom of Information Act and may be appealed to the Secretary of the Army. If you decide 
to appeal at this time, your appeal must be post marked no later than 60 calendar days from the date of our 
letter. After the 60-day period, the case may be considered closed; however, such closure does not 
preclude you from filing litigation in the courts. You should state the basis for your disagreement with 
the response and you should provide justification for reconsideration of the denial. An appeal may not 
serve as a request for additional or new information. An appeal may only address information denied in 
this response. Your appeal is to be made to this office to the below listed address for forwarding, as 
appropriate, to the Secretary of the Army, Office of the General Counsel. 

Commander 
U.S. Army Intelligence and Security Command 
Freedom of Information/Privacy Office (APPEAL) 
4552 Pike Road 
Fort George G. Meade, Maryland 20755-5995 
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Excerpts under the purview of another government agency were identified in the records. We do not 
have release authority for this information; therefore, we are referring your request, the excerpts and this 
letter to that agency for necessary action and direct reply to you. 

Additionally, we are coordinating with other government agencies concerning the releasability of their 
information contained in the records. We will notifY you by separate coorespondance upon completion of 
our coordination. 

There are no assessable FOIA fees for processing this request. 

If you have any questions regarding this action, feel free to contact this office at 1-866-548-5651, or 
email the INSCOM FOIA office at: INSCOM FOIA ServiceCenter@mi.army.mil and refer to case 
#1139F-10. 

Enclosure 

Sincerely, 

Brad S. Dorris 
Director 
Freedom of Information/Privacy Office 

Investigative Records Repository 
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REPORT OF IMVESnGATIOM M11 1-1n11 
(B•"*ound 01 C-.pfalnt) 

For~- of ttlle form.- Afl 381-130; tba ptoponent .....e:v II OACSI. 5 December 1977 ICIN (fllleclr~ 
c•11 CLIIS1fiCA11 .. Ouc Cl&ac c:::::::J PBI c::::J CBf 

IDENTIPfiMG DATA. 
lo l..A$1' NAill!:- FtlltST NAME- .IIIDDt..E NAMt! II· .... YIC:IE NU._. .... ,. llCC . ... ,. !•• ARM DR SVC:: 

••aN 

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A •• •n II olll ASSION .. ENT. 
l· uu or eun•J•• PllCI W lliTI N/A N/A N/A 

lo Mfr tUft• .. IU$1.1fSS IOMUI 11•· HOM!: DR QUAIItTIERS ADDRESS 

N/A N/A 
l.l. TIYU IP IICIII•T (l"ire, ,.,.,,.,.,. •te..) llo Dlfl (""cl,_t •- _.,., 1)· T 1111 (lllc;fdwn cP•• _,., 

Fabricated Documents and 
Forged Disposition Forms (U) N/A MA 

14, LOCATION(Irt•I_,J•t~. ,..lt. bufldl.._, ~t• n•u~ I-llS 1• l .. lflll•1• UHio nc • 

Fort Ca~bell, KY .lUA 
CONTROL,. DATA 

16. co•TIIL I\'IIIIL lH fiLl 10• lf· INVESTIGATION MADE IIY (Oqe.IAII-J ju. c•t•ot. •"'" 
USA, SP OP DET 

NIA USAINSCOM. Fort Mea~ MD USA TmV'')M __F_t:_ MP~n,. Mn 
1NYESTIGATIV£ DATA 

lt • ... ,,,,,.,, ... , .. ,.,, .. , 11. REASON FOR INVESTIGA1'10N 

CDR, USAINSCOM To determine if the forged and/or fabricated 
Ft Meade, MD documents were prepared py a Department of 

l. DATE INVES,.IGAT ION Defense affiliated indiv:idual (U) 
COMMENCED COIIPLI!l'EO 

11 Feb 75 5 Dec 77 

n. "'"' 
CDc~osu c::J TEIItNINATI!D c::::J SUSII&NDEO c:::J ...... 

IJ• SYNoPSIS 

Refe rred 
AUTOMATIC TERMINATION (PARA 13, AR-340·16} 

. ~. _, · .. . ·,• ., .7 , ..... , 

~· IIITIIII'I .. .j · .. · - · ~--a 13 ,··,· ikr~~;A!.~·-~·:, ~.::~·;.~~~ 1 - USAIRR 1 - FILE .. . 
HVI"' - ~~~ .,. 

b6 TYPI!.D NAY£ AND Tll'LI! u b6 I MA.l MT Ch:te.f_ CR S•6"i-.fnon 
2 , te'J't &llt·o••/1711 I'ORM II.UCU W ••• , ... )U •. l ... ..... DA I APR&2 342 



SUBJECT: Fabricated Documents and 
Forged Disposition Forms (U) 

Referred 

Date: 5 December 1977 
Control Symbol: 

Referred I On 31 October 1975, l'----"b:....:.6 __ ----'J 
I t:>o Jl.;WJ, wnose name appeared on some of the fabricated documents, 
was interviewed. He denied any knowledge of the documents but stated 
that SFC (retired) I b6 I previously assigned to the 101st 
Military Intelligence Company. Fort Campbell, KY, worked for a private 
investigator named I b6 lafter he retired from the militar 
service and allegedly conducted an invest! ation for b6 
(4-XI through XIV). On 28 October 1975, b6 MAJ, USAR, 
CDR, 836th Military Intelligence Company,L,~em~p~~s~,-mo-~co~se name appeared 
in some of the fabricated documents, was interviewed denied any 
knowledge of the documents and could furnish no~~f~~~~~--~~~---, 
could have re ared them 5- thro Referred 

Referred 
CW2 (retired), was 

"~~~~~~--f--."i"s--a-ssociation with a 
private investigator named b6 I b6 ~indicated that 

I b6 ltold him that he was working for a private investigator 
named I b6 I whom I b6 I opined was a "two bit operator11 (8-XIX). 
On 10 November 1975, I b6 I 2LT, Special A-sent-in-Charge, 
Fort Campbell Resident Office was interviewed concerning l b6 I and 
his ossible involvement wi h f and/or fabricated documents. 

b6 indicated that b6 went to work for a private investigator 
and was to assist b6 in an investigation concerning 

"dirtyL-g"'-r_,a---.---cn------.r-=e-=a-.rs" for b6 and a fire that occurred in the 
northeastern United States (9-XX). b6 I CW-3, provided 
a list of all units of the US Army Reserve. with which members of the 
lOlst MI Company have participated in training exercises (10-XXI). 

I b6 I civilian, was interviewed and could rovide no 
information concerning the forged documents (11-XXII • b6 
re-interviewed on 17 November 1975, concerning~~b67=======d1~~===------. 
involvement with the forged documents (12-XXIII). 

Referred 

Comment: This investigation was initiated to determine if the individuals 
involved in the preparation of the forgeries were DOD-affiliated. 

2 -4 



SUBJECT: Fabricated Documents and 
Forged Disposition Forms (U) 

b6 I was a retired US Armv member; 

Referred 

3 
4 

Date: 5 December 1977 
Control Symbol: 
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AGENT RIPORT 
F ... uH ofthl• ID-, ••o fM 30-17(C)I AR 381·130; tho ,,.,._011t Oge;tcy Is tho Oflleo of tho Anl•tant Chlofof Staff for lntolll.-.co. 

I. NAMf Of SUIJIECI 01 Tntf Of INCJOIN1 2. DATE SUIMmi.D . 

Fabricated Documents and Forged Disposition Forms 
Fort Campbell, KY 
20 August 1975 

•· IIH'OIFr OF F1N0N0 S 

Referred 

13 September 1975 
3. C:ON110L IYMIOL Olt fl.l NUMIU 

Both DF's were determined, through analysis of format, standard pro­
ecdures and verbiage .t.o b.e forgeries (EXHIBI'I'..m.). 

Referred 
On 12 September 1975, coLI b6 ~irected that an investigation be 

initiated to determine if anyone involved in the forgeries was affiliated 
with the Department of Defense. (EXHIBITZil ). 

I 

,t:j) 

JHIS P~rECTIVE MP.RKING IS EXCLU0£0 
FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATlON 

(PARA 13, An 340-16) 

b6 
5, lVPm ~ AND OIGANijTION Of Sl'fCIAt A0EN1 

I b6 SP OPS DET' USAINTA 
6 

D A , ~2 3 4 1 .......as wo AGO roaM 141, 1 JUN •7. wHICH MAY~ useo. 



AGENT RIPORT 
For un of thla r. .. , ••• FM 30-17(C); AR 381-130; lflo proponent agoncy fa lflo Office of lhe Auiatont Chi of of Staff for fntalllgann. 

t. ~ 01 SUIJECT 01 rnLE Of INCIDENT 

Fabricated Documents and Forged Disposition Forms 
Fort Campbell, KY 
20 August 1975 

... IIIJIOIT 01 fii«))NG$ 

Referred 

2. DATE~nEO 
28 October 1975 

3. COHflOL $YMIIOl 01 FilE N.Udh 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
THIS PROTECTIVE MARKING IS EXCLUDED 
. F.ROM AUTOMATIC TERMINflt.TtON 

. . {P.ARA 13, AR 340·16) 

1. !YPI!D """' AND OIOAHIZA.TIOH Of Sl'lQAI. AGENT b 6 
\ b6 jsP oPs nET, usAINTA 



AGENT R'EPORT 
for u•• of thla fo,., •" ,.M 30-17(C); AR 381·130; tho pn~pon .. t ..-ncy I• tho Offlc:e of tho Aulatont Chlof of Staff for lntollla-c:o. 

I. NAMl Of SUIJICT 01 rnu 01' INCIDlNT . 

Fabricated Documents and Forged Disposition Forms 
Fort Campbell, KY 
20 August 1975 

Referred 

2. D.t.rf S.UIIolinW 

23 October 1975 
:1. CQNiliOl SYMI<ll 01 FU NIJMifl 

FO~ OFFrCIAL U~E' ONLy 
THIS PROTE:.CTJVE MAf?KING IS EXCLUDED 

FROrvJ AUTOMA}"fC-TERMINA TION (P/, AR 3~·16} 

D A 1 :-u 3 4 1 lfi'LACEI wo AGO I'OIIM u 1, ' JUN 47, WHICH MAY 1 USID. 



AGENT REPORT 
Por un of this fDrm, ••• FM 3D-17(C); AR 381·130; th• proponent a1encr I• the Office of th• Aul•tont Chl•f of Stllff fo, lnt•lll;ence. 

I. NAME OF $UIJK1' 01 TITLE Of INCIDENT 

Fabricated Documents and 
Forged Disposition Forms (U) 

2, DAtE SUIMill£0 

20 Novelnber 1975 
3. CONTIOI. SVM&O~ 01 FU.E NUMIEI 

SOURCE HAS NO OBJECTION TO HIS IDENTITY BEING 
RELEASED TO THE PRINCIPLE(S) OF THIS::INVESTIGATION 

'-/ On 31 October 19 75, I b6 I CW3, SSAN: I b6 I Operations 
Officer, Counterintelligence Section, lOlst Military Intelligence Company 
(lOlst MIC}, lOlst Airborne Division (Air Assault), Fort Campbell, KY, was 
interviewed in Room #87, Holiday Inn, Clarksville, TN, concerning an unsigned 
Agent Report and two Conventional Source Control Cards, alleged to be 
authored by\ b6 I which had surfaced during an investigation, subject 
as above. I b6 jeXecuted a sworn Statement, attached as EXHIBIT ...xJ.., and 
stated substantially as follows: 

I b6 ~eceived formal training as a Polygraph Examiner in 1961 and attended 
an eight week DASE course at Fort Holabird, MD, in 1964, dates not recalled. 
Source has not used his DASE or polygraph training since 1967 and 1971, respec~-· 
tively, and has never used his technical training unless so directed by military 
supervisors and then only in support of intelligence duties. Source has never 
used his technical training f0r any civilian individual or firm. Source has 
conducted intelligence training with the 318th Military Intelligence Reserve 
Unit in Paducah, KY, and on one occasion in 1973, date not recalled, Source went 
to Vanderbilt University, Nashville, TN, and delivered a SAEDA lecture to the 
Reserve Officer Training Corps cadets. Source has not conducted any training or 
performed any duties outside the lOlst MIC, except during authorized training 
exercises. Source has never been a source/informant of any type for a military 
organization, except during training exercises, nor has source ever recruited 
or handled any sources or informants in the conduct of his military duties, ex­
cept for a source program in which he was involved during his tour in the 
Republic of Vietnam. 

When asked if he had ever met, been associated with or worked with .'lnv of 

the following individuals: I b6 

b6 
or! b6 j Source denied knowledge of any of the personalities, with the 

PROTECTIVE MARKING IS EXCLUDED FROM 
AUTOMATIC TERMINATION (PARA 13, AR-340.16) 

USAINTA 

4 1 •ructs WO AGO FOIM 3 .. 1. 1 JUN .. 7. WHICH MAY IE USED. 

( contitlued) 



A NT REPORT 
For uae of thla ivl'lll, ••• FM 30•17(C): AR 381·130; the poopanent 09'tfiCY I• the Offlo:e of the Aaalst1111t Chief of Staff far Intelligence. 

I. NAME OF SUIJfCT 01 ML~ Of INCIDINl 

Fabricated Documents and 
Forged Disposition Forms (U) 

4. "!POll 01 fiNDINGS 

2. DA~ IIJIMmEO 

20 November 1975 
3. CONIIOL S't'MIQ. 011 flU NUMIEI 

exception of a wo1( b6 !who had been stationed with Source in the 
lOlst MIC until medically retired in July or August 1975, a FNU I b6 I who 
had been a classmate with Source in 1961 at Fort Holabird, and one other in-
dividual by the name of( b6 I last seen by Source in 1967. Source 
has no relatives in Memphis, owns no property in Memphis, and was last in 
Memphis in February 1959. During the time frame 22-25 February 1975, the dates 
on the forms in question, Source was not out of the Fort Campbell, KY/Clarksville, 
TN, area. 

When shown Agent Report, DA Form 341 (EXHIBIT :iJ/), and two Conventional 
Source Control Cards pertaining to[ b6 [ (sic) (EXHIBIT ~) , and 
I b6 I (sic) [ b6 [(EXHIBIT .1J:t:_) , Source denied ever seeing or using 
the Conventional Source Control Cards which contained his name and he did not 
know anyone who would use his name in conjunction with the use of such forms. 
source denied authorship and knowledge of the substantive content of the three 
documents and the personalities listed thereon, with the exception ofi b6 I 
Industries. 

~----~s~o~u~r~ce had been assigned to the lOlst MIC with.~~~~~~--~~---r--------~ 
L..~~-~-fr::..:e:;-t.:;;:~=· r::.:e::.:d:.:......::in=i [ b6 ~d was living in Source 

b6 in 1972 when I b6 I was ass gne to e lOlst MIC from 
Ft Huachuca, AZ. b6 was an Area Intelligence Specialist, MOS 97C, had 
been trained in MOS 97B, Counterintelligence Special Agent, and had experience 
handling sources in Italy. I b6 [works for an investigator in Hendersonville, 
whom [ b6 [met through one of his neighbors who is the irlfriend of the 
investigator, and the b6 Prior to 
retirement, b6 a een ass~gne to temporary duty with the Fort Campbell 
Resident Office (FCRO), 902d Military Intelligence Group (902d) under the pro­
visions of a Memorandum of Understanding (MOO) between the lOlst MIC and 902d, 
whereby enlisted personnel from the lOlst MIC would gain or maintain job pro­
ficiency while working on a loan basis from their parent unit. source released 

j b6 j to the F.ERO in response to a request received in May or June, possibly 
July, from I b6 [ Special Agent in Charge, FCRO. I b6 [stated 
that he needed someone in his office who was familiar with handling sources. 
Source had attempted earlier to get! b6 _to the FCRO to receive ractical 
experience as an investigator, but, due to the proximity of b6 retire-
ment, the request for which had been submitted in early Spring, b6 could 
not meet the four month retention criteria that had been agreed upon in the MOU, 
and was not accept.able to [ b6 [ After I b6 I approached Source with 
the requirement for an individual with source handling experience, Source 

ontinued) 

b6 USAINTA 
9 
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AGENT REPORT 
For un of thl• form, ... I"M J0.17(C); AR 381·130; tho proponent agonc:y '• lho Office of l!.o A.aahtant Chief of Staff for lntolllgonco. 

1. NAME o• SUIJ!CT.OI JITU Of INCIDENT 2. DATE SUIMITTED 

20 November 1975 
3. CONTIOL SVMIOL OR FnE NUMIEII 

Fabricated Documents and 
Forged Di osition Forms (U} 

.. , RfPOIT OHINOING$ 

r-'-'::--:=t----.---' to the FCRO with the approval of j b6 Source opined 
~~~~~~---~~was going to set up some sort of source program at the FCRO. 

approached Source earlier, date not recalled, saying that he had 
received a job offer from an investigator who had offices in Hendersonville, 
and whan he had met through his neighbor. \ b6 I told Source that the in-
vestigator had offered him a job and that\ b6 ~d told the investigator 
that he would have to have at least $1000 per month to make it worthwhile. 
Source was told b b6 that the investigator said that "salary was no 
problem" and that b6 would get a new car and a liberal expense account. 
Source cautione b6 that he should proceed slowly and insure that any 
job he would cons1 er would have a good future. j b6 \was cautioned by 
Source not to work for any civilian investigative firm while still on active 
duty. \ b6 \assured Source that he would do nothing that would conflict 
with his position in the us Army. Source opined that\ b6 \was working 
for the investigator prior to the time he retired because lri early August, . 

\ b6 [was going to fly to Connecticut with the investigator over a weekend 
because the investigator had to do something concerning a big fire. 

In late August 1975, at his retirement ceremony,j b6 \received a 
Meritorious Service Medal, which was presented to him by MG Aaron, who was 
visiting Fort Campbell at the time. Later, at the reception, Source heard MG 
Aaron remark to I b6 [that he had met and talked with I b6 [new em­
ployer in the Nashville, TN, airport. Source opined that MG Aaron was impressed 
with and had a high regard for I b6 \new employer, and that the new em-
ployer to whom MG Aaron had spoken and the investigator whomj b6 jhad 
discussed with Source were one and the same individual. Later, date not re-
called, Source was informed by\ b6 \that his new employer had "done some 
work in the past for Aaron," meanJ.ng MG Aaron. During the retirement reception 
held for[ b6 I source was told by\ b6 \that his first assignment for 
his new employer would be to investigate something about wheat for ~ 

I b6 ~n Memphis. During the same conversation, b6 inq~if 
Source would be willing to work as a Polygraph Examiner if b6 employer 
expanded his field of operations. Source informed b6 that he would not 
conduct civilian polygraphs because of the many problems involved. Source did 
tell\ b6 :=J that if the right job offer as an investigator were presented, 
source would consider the offer because Source had sufficient time on active 
duty to retire; however, Source had no immediate plans to retire. Source has 
not seenj b6 [since his retirement from active duty, but has been informed 
by members of the lOlst MIC thatj b6 [had made some trips for his new em-
ployer subsequent to his retirement. Source opined that I b6 \employer 

~==~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-----L==~·~u~e~d~>--------~ 
5. T'l'rEO NAME AND ORGANIZATION 0, INCW AOENf 

b6 I SP OP DET, USAINTA 

n A . ~M. .. ~A. 1 ...... ,.,.,\&1ft ... r&A ~ ......... u-. • .... ~...,.., • ..,... .......... ..• r .. 
...... --- ------- --- '·· ·-



I. NAME Of !"tLJeJKT.OI TnU Of INCIDfNT 2. DATE !"tt!IMinfD 

20 Novmnber 1975 
3. CONfiOl $YMIOI. OR FilE NUIIIIER 

Fabricated Documents and 
Forged Disposition Forms (U) 

4. R~OU~f~NO$ ------~~----~------------------~~------------------------------~ 

sounded like a "fly-by-night operation" because of the way I b6 [talked 
about the job and personal feeling held by Source as to the way investigative 
procedures should be conducted. 

b6 j who resides i~ b6 I and was a fo:rmer 
~o=~~~~~~~urce, told Source that an individual identifying himself as 
~~~--~------~new employer had telephonedj b6 lone night and asked if 
~~----~~~~~be interested in doing same work for him in Memphis, TN, at 
~~~---------,~~Th~e~i~ndividual offered, in addition to the work, to char~er 
a plane to fly I b6 Ito Memphis to do the job. I b6 lhad been stationed 
in the lOlst MIC and had retired from active duty on 31 May 1975. I b6 I 

~~~~~~~~~~nsive on-the-job training in DAME, and was a co-
~~~~-e~~--~----~~in the lOlst MIC. Source was not knowledgeable as 

experience in handling sources. j b6 jdid not do any work for 
new employer because they could not arrive at a mutu~lly agreeable 

Lt~l.fll~e-w~h_e_n~b ....... oth would be available. Source opined that I b6 jmust have given 
his new employer data concerning I b6 J training and experience. 

AGENT 1 NOTES: The names read to Source during the conduct of the interview 
included the names of nine individuals identified during the course of this in­
vestigation, eight names of individuals known to the interviewing special Agent 
and five bogus first and surnames selected at random to allow a composite listing 
of names without revealing the principles identified in the investigation. The 
three individuals from the list identified by the Source during the interview, 

I b6 I are, at this time, in no way 
identified as having any pertinent bearing on the subject of the investigation. 
Source expressed concern that his name had been used on the Agent Report and 
the Conventional Source Control Cards, and expressed hope that the investiga­
tion would be brought to a successful conclusion with no adverse reflection on 
himself as a result. Source's concern is a reflection of his professional and 
personal involvement because his name appears in the three documents. Source 
was advised of the sensitivity of the investigation. The undersigned was pre-
sent and assisted during the interview, which was conducted byl b6 \ 

I b6 I Special Agent, Special Operations Detachment, us Army Intelligence 
Agency. 

b6 USAINTA 

nA -~-- ~ .......... \&1ft "'""" ~· • ill" ...................... ·- ........ ... ...... --- ·------ ---1-. .,. 



AGENT 'EPORT 
for uso of thle form, ••• FM 30·17(Ch AR 381·130; tho propon .. t agency.la tho OfRce of tho Aul•t .. t Chlof of Staff for lntolllg.nco. 

I. NAMe Of SUIJECT OR Ml.l Of INCIDENT 

Fabricated Documents and 
Forged Disposition Forms (U) 

•· RI!POIIT Of fiNDINGS 

:Z. OATf WIMilT!O 

20 November 1975 
3. (ONTtOL SYMBOL 011 FILE NUMIEI 

"SOURCE HAS NO OBJECTION TO HIS IDENTITY BEING 
RELEASED TO THE PRINCIPLE (S) OF THIS INVESTIGATION 

~ On 28 October 1975, [ b6 [Major, United States Anny 
Reserve, Commander, 836th Military Intelligence Company (DIV) (USAR), Memphis, 
TN, was interviewed ij Room 517, Rivennont Ho.liday Inn, Memphis, TN, con-
cerning[ b6 _ whose name had surfaced during the conduct of an 
investigation, subject as above. I b6 Ia Special Investigator for Retail 
Credit Company, Memphis, TN, executed a Sworn Statement, attached as EXHIBIT 
~. and stated substantially as follows: 

~joined the 836th Military Intelligence campan~ (836th) in the Fall 
of l~Chief Military Intelligence Sergeant, ms 97B. Source was com­
missioned a lLT on 9 June 1966 and until 1970, served variously within the 
83qth as an Interrogation of Prisoners of War Officer and as an Order of 
Battle Officer, MOS 9318. In 1970, date not recalled, source became the 
Executive Officer of the B36th and served in that capacity until June 1973, 
when he became the Conunander of the 836th. Source has received no training 
in the technical fields of DASE/DAME; however, in early 1975, date not re­
called, Source completed the Command and General Staff Correspondence Course 
for Reserve Officers at Fort Leavenworth, KS. 

Approximately three times in 1974, dates not recalled, and once in early 
1975, instructors, names not recalled, from the 519th Military Intelligence 
Battalion (519th), Fort Bragg, NC, have provided on site training and in­
struction in Memphis to members of the 636th. The 519th is scheduled for 
another training session with the 836th in Memphis during November 1975. CPT 

[ b6 I Commander, HHC, 519th, accompanied training teams from the 519th 
on almost every training session conducted in Memphis. No training or instruc­
tion has been received from the lOlst Military Intelligence Company, Fort 
Campbell, KY. 

When asked if he had ever met, been associated with or worked with an 
the followin individual • b6 

b6 
b6 Source denied knowledge of any of the personali-

ties. When shown a copy of the Agent Report, DA Form 341 (EXHIBIT .5!,> , and 

b6 

;.) 
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•· aEI'OII Of fiNDINGS ----:..~--------------l-----------------1 

the Conventional Source Contact Card {EXHIBIT .zd.>, both docmnents per-
taining to his recruitment by! b6 ~ assist in an investigation con-
cerning! b6 I Source denied all knowledge of the contents of 
both documents and other persons mentioned therein, with the exception of 
I b6 I Inc., with which Source has had previous business trans­
actions in his capacity as a Special Investigator fori b6 I 
of Memphis. Source did not know why anyone would complete such a form with 
personal data concerning him, nor did he know of anyone who would have had 
access toFsuch forms. Source has never been a source/informant of any type 
for any military organization, except during training exercises, nor has 
Source ever recruited or handled any sources or informants in the conduct 
of his military duties. 

AGENT 1 S NOTES: The names read to Source during the conduct of the inter­
view included the names of four individuals identified during the cpmrse of 
this investigation and four names of individuals known to the interviewing 
Special Agents and selected at random to allow a composite listing of names 
without revealing the pr~ciples identified in the investigation. Source 
expressed eagerness to assist in the conduct of this investigation, and re­
quested that, when the investigation was concluded, he be informed of the re­
sults. Source's interest was a reflection of his professional and personal 
involvement as his name had been mentioned in two documents. Source was ad­
vised of the sensitivity of the investigation. The undersigned was present 
and assisted during the interview, which was conducted by IL-=-:-=b=-6=-------------' 
Special Agent, Special Operations Detachment, US Army Intelligence Agency . 

. :,; 

6
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SOURCE WAS GIVEN AN EXPRESS PROMISE OF CONFIDENTIALITY 
AS A CONDITION OF PROVIDING INFORMATION IN THIS REPORT 

Referred 
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4. HP'Oll Of fiNDINGS 

INDIVIDUAL 

b6 
ITINERARY 

Nashville/Washington, DC/ 
Nashville/Memphis/Nashville 

Nashville/Los Angeles/Nashville 

Nashville/Memphis/Nashville 

Memphis/New Orleans/Memphis 

Nashville/Memphis/New Orleans/ 
Phoenix/Los Angeles/Washington, 
DC/Memphis/Nashville 

Nashville/Memphis/Nashville 

DATE OF PURCHASE 

26 August 1975 

27 August 1975 

28 August 1975 

4 September 1975 

7 September 1975 

10 September 1975 

AGENT'S NOTES: Attention is invited to Agent Report by Special Agent 
I b6 I Special Operations Detachment, us Army Intelligence Agency, 
subject and file as above dated 19 November 1975, concerning an interview 
with I b6 I SGI', 312th Military Intelligence Detachment 
(MID), New Orleans, wherein I b6 jstated that lLT I b6 I 

I b6 lis a member of the J.l:.Z'tn MID. Attention is invited to Agent Report 
by-1 b6 I Special Operations Detachment 1 USAINTA, subject and file 
as above, dated 19 November 1975, concerning an interview with 2LT I b6 I 

I b6 lsAIC, Fort Campbell Resident Office, 9J2d Military Intelligence 
Group, Fort Campbell, Kentucky, wherein\ b6 _reported that! b6 I 
had attempted to ascertain the name of a female member of the 312th MID, so 
that\ b6 \could contact said female to help! b6 tlocate certain 
individuals in his investigative efforts for the civiliannvestigative 
aqency by which\ b6 jhad been employed. I b6 Jalso stated that 

I b6 I was investigating I b6 I forl b6 J Special 
Agent 1 b6 I Special OPerations Detacrunem:, u.::.a.LNTA, was present 
during the meeting withJ b6 j ' 

JO 
F8!R: 8FFIO:h1As Ui15 QNisY 
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Fabricated Documents and 
Forms U 

~ During the period 30 October - 1 November 1975, an unannounced courtesy 
~nspection was conducted of the Fort Campbell Resident Office (FCRO) , 902d 
Military Intelligence Group (902d), Fort Campbell, KY. The courtesy inspec­
tion was conducted with the knowledge and consent of the Commander and the 
Operations Officer, 902d, Fort Meade, MD. 

During the conduct of the inspection the undersigned inspected the con­
tents of a Classified waste Bag found in the security container of the FCRO. 
The Classified Waste Bag contained several copies of Conventional Source 
Control cards (CSCC) forms (EXHIBITal!l) which had been torn in half. The 
cscc forms were of a similar type form concerning SUBJECT, and were not found 
in any other area of the FCRO. 

~~~~~~~~w~a~s~assisted in the conduct of the inspec-
1 s ecial erations Detachment US 

.l:-=::--""F7Cor""'t...-.M.-:e-=-a""3"de-=--•MD=-'. Referred 

,/ 
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"SOURCE HAD NO OBJECTION TO HIS IDENTITY 
BEING RELEASED '1'0 THE PRINCIPLE {S) OF THIS 
INVESTIGATION" 

~ On 1 November 1975, I b6 I CW2 (Ret) , I b6 I Christian 
County Sheriff's Department, Hopkinsville, KY, was interviewed concerning\ b6 I 

b6 I whose name had surfaced during the conduct of an investigation, 
subject as above. b6 former military supervisor and co-worker of 

I b6 !from 1972 until etired on 31 May 1975, executed a Sworn 
Statement, attached as EXHIBIT , and stated substantially as follows: 

I b6 I first met I b6 I in 1972, date not recalled, when l.__b_6 __ -----" 
was assigned to the lOlst Military Intelliqence Company {MIC) , lOlst Airborne 
Di~ision (Air Assault), Fort Campbell, KY, and had almost daily professional 
contact and infrequent social contact with I b6 luntill b6 !retired 
from the US Army in May 1975. I b6 I last sawl b6 !at a social gathering 
fori b6 lin late August 1975, approximately one week prior tol b6 I 
retirement from the US Army. 

j b6 I lives in I b6 I near Nashville, TN. b6 I had 
attended the Area Intel±igence Specialists Course, MOS 97Cy:,at Fort Holaeird, 
MD, date not recalled, and had been assigned to Italy at the conclusion of the 

Prior to his assignment to the lOlst MIC,I b6 !had been assigned 
r=~~~~· where he attended the Counterintelligence Agent's Course, 
L;------=::-=:c~~------'1 ad prior assignments in Germany and with the lOlst Airborne 

Division. had marital problems, date and kind not recalled, and on 
at least one occasion durin eriod of marital difficulties, lived near 
Hopkinsville, KY, with b6 also assigned to the lOlst MIC. Prior to the 
time Source retired, he and b6 worked in the same office. After his 
retirement, Source maintaine periodic contact with members of the lOlst MIC, 
including\ b6 I In late July or early August 1975,1 b6 jtold Source 
that he was workinq for an investigator. Prior to his retirement in August 
1975, I b6 I was assigned to temporary duty with the Fort Campbell Resident 
Office, 902d Military Intelligence Group. Source learned from friends in the 
lOlst MIC, dates unrecalled, that! b6 jmentioned receiving a job offer 
from an investigator\ b6 \had met through his next door neighbor. The 
job offer included a salary of "$1000 per month, a new car and a liberal expense 
account." I b6 jexpressed his desires to accept the offer and was cautioned 

S. TYPED NAMI! ANO OIOANI 

b6 
nA .~ ... _ 

;d 
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by his supervisors, friends and Source to move slowly so as to insure a 
secure job ~osition aft~r his pending r~tirement. Source was especially con­
c7rned ~~t _ b6 \ m~ght be getting ~nto something that looked very lucra­
t~ve in~ t1allf' but would turn out later to be nothing more than a lot of 
talk, because_ b6 \"had a tendancy to believe anything that was told him." 
When asked specifically what kind of work would be involved in the job, 

I b6 \responded "checking people out." After I b6 \stated "checking 
peoJ?le out" simplJ meant that he had been given some names to check, Source 
adv~sed\ b6 _to go slow and be sure not to do anything for which he would 
be sorry at a later date and that the information needed to "check people out" 
could usually be found in newspapers and magazines. 

\ b6 \approached members of the lOlst MlC with proposals of employment 
from his new employer. The employment was to utilize technical training re­
ceived in the US Army, specifically that of polygraph operators and investigators.' 

I b6 \mentioned to Source, date not recalled, that his employer might require 
an individual with training similar to that possessed by Source. In 1961, Source 
received an eight week DASE course at Fort Holabird, MD, and has used his tech­
nical skills, to include self-taught DAME and Investigative Photography, through­
out his career. Source has had many technical positions within the intelligence 
field since completion of his DASE training, to include SHAPE HQ in Europe, and 
as Tech Chief in the lOlst MIC until he retired in May 1975. Source opined that 

I b6 \must have informed his employer of Source's DASE training, his con-
siderable amount of on-the-job training in DAME and Investigative Photography, 
and the fact that he was a pilot. \ b6 \told Source that he had taken a trip 
with his employer while on active duty. 

When asked if he knew of any of the following individuals: b6 
b6 

b6 Source denied knowledge of all of the 
individuals except b6 Source was telephonically contacted one night, 
date not recalled, by an individual who identified himself as I b6 I 

I b6 I employer. \ b6 I offered Source a job with the same requirements 
which\ b6 I had mentioned earlier, saying that the job would involve a firm 
with offices near the airport in Memphis, TN, and in New Orleans, LA, and that 

I b6 !wanted Source to rent a plane and fly to Memphis, where I b6 lwould meet 
him. j b6 [was not clear on what Source would have to do, but the job would 
involve checking to confirm or deny that the offices and telephone lines of the 
Memphis branch of the firm were "bugged." I b6 ~dvised that there were . alle­
gations of "huggings" or of conversations being recorded, and that an indl.vidual 

, ) 

(continued} 
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in the Memphis branch, who had been suspected of.camplicity in the mater, had 
resigned when requested to voluntary submit to a polygraph examination con­
cerning the allegations. The individual was alleged to have been working for 
"NASA," which Source opined was "NSA." Source was to be reimbursed "a couple 
of hundred dollars" for his travel and time while working in Memphis. for! b6 
Due to adverse weather conditions, Source was unable to fly to Memphis onL_th __ e __ ~ 
scheduled date. Source called[ b6 [and asked him to inquire of[ b6 I 
if the agreement was still valid, and if so, to havel b6 lcontact Source so 
that another date could be set. Source received another call from/ b6 / but 
they could not arrive at a mutually agreeable date, and the transaction was 
called off. Source has never met/ b6 / all contact between them having been 
conducted telephonically. 

At an earlier time, date not recalled, Source attempted to contact! b6 
telephonically, but was informed by the female who answered the telephone that 
b6 )could be reached at another number, which was provided Source. Source 
called the given number, and was informed by the receptionist that! b6 ~as out 
of town. Source opined that the telephone receptionist for both calls was the 
same individual and that[ b6 I employer was a "two-bit operator" and 
Source did not relish working for that type organization as it appeared shaky 
and perhaps illegal. While on active duty, Source never used his QASE training 
for any civilian firm or individual. Source opined thatl b6 _!had probably 
been ,.taken in" by[ b6 \and had been told a good story. At the conclusion of 
the interview, Source expressed concern that the information he provided would 
have adverse consequences ~or I b6 I which Source did not want. 

lHEARSiY INFORMATION) It was rumored by me the lOlst MIC, that 
I b6 next door neighbor had in traduced b6 b6 and the 
neighbor was[ b6 \girlfriend and the ,---~b~6~~--~~------~--------, 

I bs I 

<AGENT'S NOTES: Reference is made to Agent Report, 20 November 1975, by 
Special Agent\ b6 / Special Operations Detachlnent, US Army.----------, 
I t 11" ence Agency, subject and file number as above, re: interview of/ b6 

who gave information which identified\ b6 \ The names read to 
during the conduct of the interview were five irldividuals identified 

during the course of this investigation and a compilation of three bogus first 
and surnames, allowing a composite listing of n~es without revealing the prin­
ciples identified in the investigation. The above hearsa information con-
cerning the introduction of\ b6 \ ~by b6 next door neigh-
bor and the fact that the neighbor was ~gir also the\ b6 I 

(continued) 
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I b6 I is substantiated in AREPT, dated 
20 November T975, subject as above, by SA\ b6 \ SPecial 
Operations Detachment, USAINTA, concerning 1nterview with cw2\ b6 \ 

\ b6 I Due to the concern that Source expressed concerning j b6 j Source 
was assured that the information provided bl him would be UBeo. on.Ly J.n official 
channels. Special Agent\ b6 _ Special Operations Detachment, us 
Army Intelligence Agency, was present and assisted during the interview • 

. 
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... R!POIT 01 IIHDINOS ----.:.....~-:---"----------L---------------1 

SOURCE HAD NO OBJECTION TO HIS IDENTITY BEING 
RELEASED TO THE PRINCIPLE (S) OF THIS INVESTIGATION 

q On 10 ·November 1975, I b6 I 2LT, I b6 I Special Agent-
in-Charge, Fort Campbell Resident Office (FCRO), 902d Military Intelligence 
Group, Fort Campbell, KY, was interviewed in his office, concerning\ b6 

I b6 I SFC (Ret} , and his possible involvement with forged and/oLr-f::;;-ab-:-r-~-:-. -~ 
cated documents. I b6 I supervisor from mid-~ 1975 to 
29 August 1975, wrote and executed a Sworn Statement, EXHIBIT ~ The 
salient points of the interview and Sworn Statement are as follows: 

I b6 I first met I b6 I in 1974, at the Counterintelligence (CI) 
Section, lOlst Military Intelligence Company (lOlst MIC), Fort Campbell, KY, 
during a liaison visit. I b6 !had very limited contact with\ b6 \ 
and did not know his name but was aware that he was assigned to the CI Section. 
In mid-June 197S,j b6 ~as assigned to the FCRO under a memorandum of 
understanding (MOU) between the lOlst MIC and the 902d MI Grou~ (902d Miq). 

\ b6 \had daily professional contact with j b6 I untill b6 J 
retired on 29 August 1975. \ b6 \last saw! b6 I in OcLto~b-=-e-r----,1~9~7=5, 
when! b6 \returned to the FCRO for a visit. Source received approxi-
mately two telephone calls from\ b6 lafter he retired from the military 
service, and had no correspondence with him. 

I b6 lperformed the duties of a Counterintelligence Agent, MJS 97840, 
while working at the FCRO. He conducted Personal Security Investigations, 
Local Agency Checks and National Agency Checks within the FCRO's area of 
responsibility. lb6 I drafted all his own Agent Reports but they were 
final typed by s5Gl b6 I also assigned under the MOU between the 
lOlst MIC and the 902d MIG, who separated from the us Armv in September 197~, 
and is present! residing atJ b6 J 
telephone: b6 and La~l~l..-e_g_e"""'d;-:;l~y~w-o-r-=-k-;i-n-g----=f=-o-r----:th-;-e---::H:-a-v_e_r-:-t-o-wn--=P:-o-:;1-;i-c-e _ ____. 
Department. b6 commuted to and from work daily with an enlisted man, 
name unknown, presently working at the CI Section: lOlst MIC~ I b6 I 
home address is I b6 _ _I telephone: \ b6 J 

\ b6 \retired from the US Army on 29 August 1975, and during the retirement 
ceremony, was presented an award by Major General Aaron. Source overheard 
Major General Aaron informl b6 lduring the presentation, that the General 
had metJ b6 !new boss, who appeared ro be a fine fellow. 

·- {_ 
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AUTOMATIC TERMINATION (PARA 13, AR·340.16J 

S. T\'PED NAMf ~D o•GAt.,UZATION Of IPKIA~ AGENT 

b6 b6 I SP OP DET, USAINTA 
21 

...... ,. .. ~ .. ,."""' ~-·· ..... --- ~- ··-··-·· ..... -- ··---



AGENT R"EPORT 
For u .. of thl• Jo,., ••• FM 30·17(C); AR 381·130; !he l!ooponent agency I• !he Office of lfle Anl•tant Chief of Staff fer Intelligence. 

I. NAME OP SUIJECT OR rm.f 0* INCIOENt 

Fabricated Documents and 
Forged Disposition Forms (U) 

'· RfPOIIT 01 PINOING& 

2. OAlf iWIMifT£D 

19 November 1975 
3. CONtROL $YMIOL OR flU NUMIU 

I b6 !performed his duties at the FCRO in a satisfactory manner. 
He was shy, gullible and not a leader, but followed orders well. I b6 I 
was a nervous individual and believed what was told him without question. 
Source had no personal conflicts with I b6 lduring their association1 
however, in July 1975, a special group from "ACSI, JAG," visited the FCRO, 
and held a classified discussion inJ b6 !office. Source was not 
present for the discussion, but arrived at the FCRO after the special group 
had departed. He discovered classified documents which had been left on 
his desk by the special ~oup and heardJ b6 Jdiscussing information 
contained in the papers. I b6 laid not believe! b6 Jlooked through 
the documents on his desk but opined that he may have overheard the discussion. 

I b6 I 
was disciplined by Source about discussing tbe information that 
had overheard. L_ ____ ...J 

Prior to retiring from the US military, I b6 !discussed with\ b6 I 
the possibility of going to work for a private detective, who worked o~u~t~o~f~-~ 
an office in Hendersonville, TN. The detective at one time was a CIA Agent 
but retired because of an accident. I b6 lwas introduced to the detective 
by his next-door neighbor, an unidentified female who owns and operates a 
massage parlor in the Nashville, TN, area. I b6 I informed! b6 I 
that he could not work for any private investiyative organization while in the 
US Army. I b6 I assured I b6 I that he was not working for the private 
detective at the present time but intended to work for him after! b6 I 
retired. 

I b6 I was read a list of names 
the forged and/or fabricated documents. 
familiar with the followinq individuals: 

b6 

nf" individuals possibly involved with 
b6 !indicated that h~ was not 

b6 

or I b6 I When 1 
immediately indicated that 
was to be employed. 

b6 lname was mentioned, IL-_:;b~6=====\l 
he was the private investigator by whomLI _b __ 6 ____ ~1 

I b6 I indicated thatl b6 lwas to assist r b6 I in an investiga-
tion concerning a "dirty grain deal," for b6 land a fire that 
occured in the northeastern United States. I b6 }also was allegedly working 
for an unknown Senate Committee located in New York City, NY . 

.._j 
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Prior to I b6 I retirement, he contacted b6 a retired 
US Azmy CW2, by telephone from the FCRO. b6 worked fr f the Holkinsville 
County Police Deparbnent, Hopkinsville, w. b6 told b6 that 

I b6 ~anted to hire him to conduct a techn ca spection o an unknown 
offi7e in the Florida area. I b6 I had a pilot license and was to fly to 
Flor1da. [b6 I would pay the cost of renting the aircraft and buy all the 
necessary equ1pment that would be required in the conduct of the inspection. 
Stephens had been assigned to the lOlst MIC prior to retiring from the mili­
tary service on 1 March 1975. He had been a Special Agent with Military · 
Intelligence and was trained in technical countermeasures. I b6 !informed 

I b6 Jthat the equipment required to conduct the technical inspection 
would cost I b6 , I thousands of dollars. After talking to I b6 I 
askedJ b6 ~or information concerning the possibility of borrowing the 
necessary equipment from the lOlst MIC. J b6 Jinfor.medl b6 lthat 
the loan of any military equipment to a civilian or a civilian agency without 
proper authority was not possible. J b6 I then informed! b6 !that as 
long as he was in the milita~ service he could not work for any civilian 
investigative organization. L b6 I assured I b6 I that he was not 
working for any investigative agency and he was referring to after he retired 
from the service. I b6 I indicated that he did not know if I b6 lwent 
'ilo work for I b6 I 

f b6 I also told I b6 that he wanted to go to New Orleans, contact 
a female in the United States Army Reserve and ask her to assist him in obtaining 
names of individuals who might aqree to work for I b6 I I b6 I met the 
unidentified female during a field training exercise (FTX) that occured prior 
to 16 June 1975. The lOlst MIC participated in the FTX with an unidentified 
reserve unit. On two occasions, after! b6 I retired, f b6 I received 
telephone calls from a female with a deep southern drawl, requesting info~a-
tion concerning the whereabouts ofl b6 I I b6 lcould furnish no 
further information concerning the unidentified female. 

I b6 J also conversed frequently on the telephone with 1'---.--b--:-6--=------,.---~ 
Chief Security Officer, Milan Army Ammunition Depot, Milan, TN. I b6 
andf b6 I appeared to know each other well and I b6 I impliel_d..-cth;-;--a--;t~h-::e--' 
was attempting to recruit I b6 Ito work for\ b6 \ During one telephone 
exchange between! b6 Iandi b6 \a discussion occured concerning who 
was to pick up an individual who at one time worked for Scotland Yard. The 
individual had retired and was coming to the United States to spend approxi­
mately one year in Florida conducting research. I b6 lcould furnish no 
further information concerning the unknown individual from Scotland Yard. 

h4 

(continued) 
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I b6 \indicated that\ b6 \was in partnership with two other men, 
butl b6 ~as pl~ning fn buying out the two men due to problems between 
the three. After b6 bought out the two individuals, he was going to 
hire I b6 I and an individual known asl b6 I to conduct investigations. 

\ \would not walk out of his office for less than $200.00 a day, plus 
expenses. Sincel b6 lhad been in the CIA, he had numerous contacts that 
would pay that amount. One such contact was with a "Senate Committee" from New 
York City, NY. I b6 I implied that I b6 lwas going to pay him 24-26 thou-
sand dollars a year, plus a new car every year for his investigative efforts. 
Approximately two weeks prior to/ b6 /retirement, he requested and was 
granted a two da leave over 12-13 August 1975, in order to go to New York 
City with b6 and sit in on a Senate Conmittee and be introduced to some 
of b6 associates. I b6 I returned to the FCRO by way of Cincinnati, 
.-----~He indicated the purpose for returning through Cincinnati was because 
I b6 Jwas investigating an alleged arson case involving a "rubber plant." 
The figure of $4 million was mentioned several times and 6 was to re-
ceive $11,000.00 for his investigative efforts. b6 ndicated, however, 
that! b6 . received only $8,000.00. Another inc~ ent that occured prior to 

( b6 \retirement was the recovery of stolen vehicles. The incident con-
cerned an alleged retired Air Force lieutenant colonel who bought a $10,000.00 
automobile and gave no references and a false address. I b6 \did not know 
if \ b6 \was working for b6 r someone else at that time; however, 
the car was recovered in Texas an and the individuals with whom he 
was working were paid a percentage o e va ue of the automobile for their 
investigative efforts. 

Prior to his retirement,\ b6 [reported to the FCRO for duty and indi-
cated tal b6 \that he had some very highly classified documents in his 
briefcase concerning a dirty grain deal involving b6 l~b~6~--~~ 
implied that he had received the documents from b6 however, he did not 
know what/ b6 /Planned to do with the docwnents. b6 attempted to show 
the documents to Source, who told [ b6 ~at if he were to see the documents 
and obtain any information from them he would have to pass the information to 
the FBI, Clarksville, TN. [ b6 [became concerned thatl b6 lwould 
provide the FBI with the information and he pleaded with Source not to inform 
the FBI. 

r=~~~~-i~~~~visited source in his jffice at the FCRO. 
was working for\ b6 _concerning an 

~~----:~~~~-9 I b6 I said that [ b6 ~ad an 

._..) 
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"inside man" giving him information that even the FBI and the National security 
Agency (NSA) did not know about. During the same visit, I b6 r;Jasked 

I b6 lit he had received any information from[ b6 home town of 
Rockford, IL, for him. \ b6 \had called approximately a weej prior to his 
visit, requesting any information concerning a fnu\ b6 was allegedly 
working a prostitution ring along a truCking line between Nashville, TN, and 
northern IL. I b6 rlso requested information concerning an I b6 I 
(phonetic) or (phonetic) family from Rockford, allegedly involved 
with the "mafia." \ b6 \wanted \ b6 \to get information concerning 

\ b6 ~nd the alleged family involved with the mafia from the Rockford Police 
Department. \ b6 \ told\ b6 I that he could not contact the Police 
Department because of his position with Military Intelligence; however, if he 
heard anything from anywhere else he would contactJ b6 J 

AGENT'S NOTES: Attention is invited to Agent Report by the undersigned, 
subject and file as above, dated 19 November 1975, pertaining to a reinterview 
of[ b6 Jon 17 November 1975, during which he provided substantially the 
same information concernin~ b6 I association withj b6 J except in areas 
regarding his knowledge of I fmtployment llld b6 I prior to his re-
tirement from the US Army. The names read to b6 !during the interview con-
sisted of six individuals identified during the course of this investigation 
and a compilation of 13 bogus first and surnames, allowing a composite listing 
of names without revealing the principals identified in the investijation. 
Attention is invited to the above wherein\ b6 \indicated that_ b6 I 
attempted to show him classified documents contained in his briefcase prior 
to I b6 I retirement from the military service; however, in I b6 I 
Sworn Statement, EXHIBIT -~~ he stated that:j b6 !did not attempt to show 
him the documents until e~October 1975, after! b6 ~ad retired. 
Special Agent! b6 J Special Operations Detachment, USAINTA, was 
present and assisted in the conduct of this interview • 

.;:.o 
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I 0 
On 11 November 1975, I b6 I CW3, I b6 I Operations 

Officer, Counterintelligence Section, lOlst Military Intelligence Company (MIC), 
lOlst Airborne Division (Air Assault), Fort Campbell, Kentucky, was telephoni­
cally contacted and requested to furnish the undersigned a list of all units of 
the United States Army Reserve (USAR), with which members of the lOlst MIC have 
participated in any training exercise~l7 November 1975, the unde~signed 
received a letter (E}(HIBIT ~ froml__Q§__Jin response to the telephonic re­
quest on 11 November 1975. The salient points of! b6 !letter are substan­
tially as follows: 

During the period 18 to 24 March 1975, members of the lOlst MIC and five 
members of the 906th MIC, USAR, Detroit, Michigan, participated in a field 
training exercise (FTX) at Fort Campbell. The names and brief biodata.of the 
five individuals assigned to the 906th MIC are included in the letter. 

During the period 27 July to 5 August 1974, members of the lOlst MIC and 
312th Military Intelligence Detachment (MID}, New Orleans, Louisiana, partici­
pated in an FTX called BRAVE SHIELD IX. ~was able to furnish only two 
names of the members of the 312th who hadparticipated in BRAVE SHIELD IX. 

In the letter, I b6 !indicated thatj b6 I SFC, assigned to 
the lOlst MIC, had been utilized by the Fort Campbell Resident Office, 902d 
Military Intelligence Group, Fort Campbell, for approximately two months prior 
to\ b6 \retirement from the US Anny on 31 August 1975. I b6 ppined that 

I b6 lis working for an investigative agency known as "Detecto," Nashville, 
Tennessee, and that prior to his retirement, I b6 lhad inquired at the lOlst 
MIC as to the names of individuals from the 312th MID in New Orleans, who had 
participated in BRAVE SHIELD IX. I b6 I CW3, lOlst MIC, was able 
to furnish only the names of\ b6 I (sic) and\ b6 I which he had found on an 
interrogation report created during the 1974 FTX. I b6 jtoldj b6 jthat 
he thought the names would be helpful in his new job because! b6 !(sic) and 

I b6 \might be able to assist! b6 I in his investigative efforts. 

AGENT'S NOTES: Attention is invited to Agent Report, by Special Agent 
b6 I Special Operations Detachment, US Army Intelligence Agency 

(USAINTA), subject and file as above, dated 19 November 1975, concerning an 
interview with 2LTI b6 I SAIC, Fort Campbell Resident Office, 
902d Military Intelligence Group, wherein I b6 jreported that I b6 j 

. I 
PROTECTIVE MARKING \5 EXCLUDED FROM 
AUTOMATIC TERMINATION (PARA 13, AR·340-16) 
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had attempted to ascertain the name of a 
that! b6 \could contact said female 
individuals in his investigative efforts 
agency by whic~ b6 Jhad been emplo 
[ b6 Jwas investigating.L_~b~6~~~--~~~~~-------,~ 
is in~ited to Agent Report by Special Agent Special 
Operations Detachment, USAINTA, sub'ect and file as above, dated 20 November 
1975, concerning an interview with b6 CW3, lOlst MIC, Fort 
Campbell, wherein[ b6 reported that b6 had told~ thfl~ b6 
was to be employed to investigate b6 Mem h~tent'ri-o-n~i-s-J...-.n-----' 
vited to Agent Report by Special Agen b6 Special Operations 
Detachment, USAINTA, subject and file as above, dated 19 November 1975, con-
cerning an interview with[ b6 J SGT, 312th MID, New Orleans, 
wherein[ b6 )tated that members of the 312th MID had participated with 
members of the I(Jlst MIC in an FTX named BRAVE SHIELD IX at Fort Polk,__ ___ ~ 
Louisiana, in 1974. [ b6 !also stated that lLT b6 (phonetic) b6 
is a member of the 3lzth MID. 

Referred 
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4. IBOIT Of fiNDING& 

SOURCE HAD NO OBJECTION TO HIS IDENTITY BEING 
RELEASED TO THE PRINCIPLE (S) OF THIS INVESTIGATION 

\\ On 13 November 1975.1 b6 ~ with residence at! b6 I 
b6 I was interviewed in his hane, concerning 

his possible involvement with forged Ar.my documents received from another 
federal agency. b6 a Sergeant, E-5, assigned to the 312th Milit~ 
Intelli ence Detachment 312 D United States Army Reserve (USAR),LQ§__J 

b6 executed a Sworn Statement, EXHIBIT 
-nJ!.r and provided substantially the following information: 

6 b6 1 joined the 312th MID approximately six years ago. He is a 
~li ry Inte ligence (MI) Special Agent in the us Army Reserve, and received 
his training, in MOS 97B, at Fort Holabird, MD, in 1970. He has never been 
to Mississippi or Tennessee, except to drive through the states on his way to 
summer training at military installations. Source has been the only individual 
with the last name ofj b6 !stationed with the 312th MID since his assign-
ment to the unit and as far as he knew there were no other reserve MI units 
in the New Orleaas area. 

In 1974, the 312th MID and the lOlst MI Company {lOlst MIC), Air Borne 
Division (Air Assault), Fort Campbell, KY, participated in a Field Training 
Exercise (FTX) known as Brave Shield IX, held at Fort Polk, LA. Source worked 
primarily with members of the Counterintelligence Section of the lOlst MIC 
during the FTX. Source recalled only the name of WO fnul b6 I IPW Section, 
lOlst MIC, as one of the individuals who participated in the FTX. 

b6 [was not familiar with the following names, possibly associated 
with the forged Army documents: I b6 

b6 
b6 1 The names 1 b6 

andf b6 f were familiar but source could not reL:c=a=-Ll.....,..::l:..:w:,rn"""'~e=r="e::----oo=r~un=La:r:•e=r=-=w-:.m::-:;a=t:o;;---l 
circumstances he had heard the names. I b6 I indicated that there is a\ b6 \ 

I b6 \presently assigned to the 312tli MID. Her first name is! b6 ~Phonetic), 
and she is a lLT and thel b6 !officer for the 312th MID, Source opined 

'-) 
PROTE'CTIVE MARKING IS EXCLUDED FROM 

continued) 
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that she worked for a government agency in the New Orleans area and indi-
cated that she may possibly be a! b6 !officer. \ b6 \also participated 
in the FTX, Brave Shield IX, during 1974. Source opined that she was 
originally from the northern United States and not a native of the New Orleans 
area. source has a cousin named\ b6 \living in New Orleans; 
however, he has never been in the active or reserve military service. He is 
a hair stylist, single, approximately 32 years old, and presently works at a 
hair stylist salon, somewhere in the French Quarter of New Orleans. 

I b6 \is not acquainted with anyone affiliated with any government 
or pr1vate investigative agency. Source has neither been offered nor applied 
for employment with any type of investigative organization. 

AGENT'S NOTES: The names read to I b6 I during the interview consisted 
of eight individuals identified during the course of this investigation and a 
compilation of 13 bogus first and surnames, allowing a composite listing of 
names without reve li e principals identified in the investigation. Special 
Agent b6 Special Operations Detachment, USAINTA, was present 
and ass s e 1n the conduct of this interview. 

b6 b6 
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4. RE'OIT 01 FINDINOS 

SOURCE HAD NO OBJECTION TO HIS IDENTITY BEING 
REVEALED TO THE PRINCIPLE ( S) OF THIS INVEST! GAT! ON 

\!')...On 17 November 1975,1 b6 I2LT, I b6 I Special Agent-
in-Charge, Fort Campbell Resident Office (FCRO), 902d Military Intelligence 
Group (902d MIG), Fort Campbell, KY, was reinterviewed at Special pPerations 
Detachment, USAINTA, Fort Meade, MD, concerning\ b6 I his possible 
involvement with forged and/or fabricated us Army documents and his employment 
with a private investigator prior to his retirement from the military service. 

I b6 lsupervisor at the FCRO, wrote and executed a Sworn 
statement, EXHIBIT §11 The salient points of the reinterview and sworn 
Statement are as follows: 

I b6 I a counterintelligence Special Agent, was assigned to the 
FCRO under the provisions of a memorandum of understanding between the lOlst 
Military Intelligence Company, Fort Campbell and the 902d MIG. While assigned 
to the FCRO,[ b6 I on numerous oecasions; indicated that when he retired he 
was going to work as an investigator for a private firm in Hendersonville, TN. 
In August 1975, prior to going on leave, I b6 ~entioned the name of the 
individual for whom he was going to work after retirement as beingl b6 I 

I b6 lwas a private investigator who had retired from the CIA because 
of an accident, no further information. I b6 ~as in partnership with two 
other unidentified men but~b6 ~ntended to buT them out and hire! b6 I 
and another individual bye name of I b6 lrnu. b6 linformed I b6 [that 
he would not walk out of his office for less than $200.00 a day, plus expenses, 
and since he had been in the CIA, he had numerous contacts that would pay that 
amount of money. One ofl b6 lcontacts allegedly was with a "Senate 
committee" in-New York City, NY. 

On 12-13 August 1975, I b6 Jwent on a leave to New York City with an 
unknown individual in order to obtain information in regards to future employ­
ment. on I b6 \return to the FCRO, he informed J b6 I that on the 
way back to Fort Campbell, I b6 I and the unknown individual with whom he 
was traveling stopped in Cincinnati, Ohio, regarding an investigation of a fire, 
no further information available. I b6 laskedl b6 lwhy he stopjed in 
Cincinnati and if he assisted in conducting the investigation. I b6indi­
cated that he was not involved in the investigation of the fire but had 
stopped in Cincinnati because the indivj~ual with whom he was traveling did. 

PROTECTIVE MARKlNG IS EXCLUDED FROM 
AUTOMAT1C TERMINATION (PARA 13, AR·340·Ui) 
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Subsequent 
I b6 ~as 
efforts in 

to I b6 I return from leave, he informed I b6 !that 
the individual, and thatj b6 ]had received $~.-.s .. ,--o"o"o ... "o"'oc---.of,--Jor his 
conducting an investigation of the fire. 

After he retired, I b6 !requested information fromj b6 I con-
cerning a fnu~b6 l allegedly involved in a prostitution ring and a family 
by the name ell b_ I (phonetic} orl b6 I (phonetic) , allegedly in-
volved with the "mafia ... I b6 linfonned b6 that he could not 
furnish( b6 (any information concerning b6 lor the family supposedly 
involved with the mafia because! b6 !was in Military Intelligence. 
I b6 (also informed( b6 I that he was working for 1M! in an investi-
gation concerning! b6 I j b6 jalso stated ~had some very 
classified documents with him in his briefcase concerningl b6 ( 

I b6 jalso said that! b6 !had an individual who was on the 11 inside" and 
furnishing information to I b6 I j b6 I implied that even the FBI or the 
National Security Agency (NSA) did not kriow about this "inside man." 

On 21 or 23 October 1975,1 b6 lmentionedJ b6 I the alleged mafia 
family and somethinq about I b6 I to Special Agent_[ b6 j 

I b6 I to determine ifj b6 1 naa. .been trut:ni:ul. 

r b6 !however, JOkingly l.mplied thatl b6 yas watching too much 
teleyrl.SJ..On. I b6 \felt belittled, therefor, did not pursue the matter. 

During the~p~e~r~i~o~d~~--~b6~ __ -)lwas assigned to the FCRO,J b6 !had no 
knowledge that I b6 jwas working for I b6 Jor any other investigative 
agency. 

I b6 I was willing to suhmi t to a polygraph examination concerning the 
information discussed in the above interview and contained in his sworn 
Statement, dated 18 November 1975. 

AGENT'S NOTES: Attention is invited to Agent Report, by the undersigned, 
subject and file as above, dated 19 November 1975, concerning the initial inter-
view of ( b6 I wherein he reported sUbstantially the same information, ex-
cept in areas concerning his knowledge of I b6 Jemployment withj b6 j 
prior tor b6 (retirement from the us .Army. The discrepancies between 

r b6 I initial interview and Sworn Statement and the above reinterview 
and Sworn Statement are as follows: 

F8R 8FF.I81AL USE BNLY (continued) 
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Inl b6 I initial interview, he indicated that prior to August 1975, 
he was aware that! b6 ~as going to work fori b6 I after he retired. In 
the above reinterview and Sworn Statement, I b6 j stated thatl b6 I 
first indicated that he was going to work fori b6 ~n August 1975. In 
I b6 !initial interview and Sworn Statement, he indicated that prior to 
the trip, I b6 I said that the man with whom he was traveling to New York 
was I b6 I however, in the above reilterview and Sworn Statement I b6 I 
indicated that it was after I b6returned from New York that 
became aware that I b6 lwas the individual with whom! b6 I traveled. In 

I b6 I initial interview he indicated thatj b6 Jattempted to show 
him the classified documents contained in his briefcase prior to his retirement; 
however, in the above reinterview and Sworn Statement, and in his initial Sworn 
Statement, he indicated thatl b6 !attempted to show him the documents 
after he retired. I b6 !opined in his initial interview and Sworn Statement 
that[ b6 [was work~ng fori b6 \while I b6 I was still assigned to the 
FCRO; however, each time I b6 r questioned I b6 I concerning his possible 
employment with[ b6 I he received a negative answer. During the reinterview 
however, 1 b6 rrefused to admit that he bad any indication or reason to 
believe thatl b6 I was workinq forJ b6 J prior to I b6 !retirement. 
Special Agentl b6 [special Operations Detachment, USAINTA, was 
present and assisted in the conduct of the above interview and the initial 
interview. 

..) .). 
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AGENT'S NOTES: Special Agent\ b6 \ Special Operations 
Detachment, US Army Intelligence Agency, was present and assisted in the 
above interview. 
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Special Operations Detachment, USAINTA 

AGENJ REPORT DATED: 13 September 1975 

DESCRIPTION: Disposition Form, DA Form 2496, Subj: I Referred 
I Referred !dated 17 Feb 75 
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,.---------______:__-'---------;---- I 
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b6 
Colonel, HI 
cotnman~ing 
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UNITED.STATES ARMY INTELLIGENCE' AGENCY 

SUBJECT: 

FILE NUMBER: 

PREPARING UNIT: 

EXHIBIT 

COVER SHEET 

Fabricated Documents and Forged Disposition Forms (U) 
Fort Campbell, KY 
20 August 1975 

Special Operations Detachment, USAINTA 

AGENT REPORT DAT£0: 13 September 1975 

DESCRIPTION: Disposition Form, DA Form 2496, Subj: I b6 I 
b6 ~ Memphis, Tenn, dated 11 Feb 75 

MilA FORM 171 
1 JUL 74 
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:-·~.-::!.·.i cer:e~·:, F·""r:-. c.:,:·;)or'll 

C:;:•::,r-.ar:.-ler, USA!t'II\ ;_:~ ·? ::b,:a 1·~: l~!-i'5 
COL!:-:.·l"'' / .:.rr.t.;/Tt?S6 

Referred 

Referred 
Referred 

The official posturE; we \'-rill take on this !r.~t ~er i.s cr:e 
t~quiiy into ~~osstble defense ccntractcr. 

; . 

I be 
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UNITED.STATES ARMY INTELLIGENCE. AGENCY 

SUBJECT: 

FILE NUMBER: 

EXHIBIT 

COVER SHEET 

Fabricated Documents and Forged Disposition Forms (U) 
Fort Campbell, KY 
20 August 1975 

PREPARING UNIT: Special Operations Detachment, USAINTA 

AGENT REPORT DATED: 13 September 197 5 
~----------------~ 

oEscRIPnoN: \ Referred 
~ 

M IIA FORM 171 
1 JUL 74 
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MEMORANDUM FOR RECORD 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
HEADQUARTERS 

U.S. ARMY INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 
FORT MEADE. MARYLAND 20755 

Referred 

12 September 1975 

3. MA~6 I provided tasking, this date, concerning actions required 
of USA concerning Subject. Comr of this tasking is in last 'P6r&gre.pb 
of attached memo. · 

Referred 
~' b6 
1 Incl. 

as Special. Ass!stant ( Ops) 

CF: Ops Ctr 
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UNITED STATES ARMY INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 

SUBJECT: 

FILE NUMBER: 

PREPARING UNIT: 

EXHIBIT 

COVER SHEET 

Fabricated Documents and Forged Disposition Forms (U) 
Fort Campbell, KY 
20 August 1975 

Special Operations Detachment, USAINTA 

AGENT REPORT DATED: 28 October 1975 

DESCRIPTION: 

IAINTA FORM 171 
1 MAY 77 

Conventional Source Contact Card concerning 
bs I 

(MIIA Form 171, 1 Ju1 74 w111 be used until exhausted.) 
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Freedom of Information Act/Privacy Act 
Deleted Page( s) Information Sheet 

Indicated below are one or more statements which provide a brief 
rationale for the deletion of this page. 

~ Information has been withheld in its entirety in accordance with the 
following exemption(s): 

(b)(2) 

D Information pertains solely to another individual with no reference 
to you and/or the subject of your request. 

D Information originated with another government agency. It has been 
referred to them for review and direct response to you. 

D Information originated with one or more government agencies. We 
are coordinating to determine the releasability of the information under 
their purview. Upon completion of our coordination, we will advise you 
of their decision. 

IAGPA-CSF Form 6-R 
1 Sep 93 

Page(s) 41 

DELETED P AGE(S) 
NO DUPLICATION FEE 
FOR THIS PAGE. 



UNITED STATES ARMY INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 

SUBJECT: 

FILE NUMBER: 

PREPARING UNIT: 

EXHIBIT 

COVER SHEET 

Fabricated Documents and Forged Disposition Froms (U) 
Fort Campbell. KY 
20 August 1975 

Special Operations Detachment, USAINTA 

AGENT REPORT DATED: 28 October 1975 

DESCRIPTION: 

IAINTA FORM 171 
1 MAY 77 

Conventional Source Contact Card concerning 

I bs I 

(MilA Form 171, 1 Jul 74 will be used until exhausted.) 
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Freedom of Information Act/Privacy Act 
Deleted Page( s) Information Sheet 

Indicated below are one or more statements which provide a brief 
rationale for the deletion of this page. 

~ Information has been withheld in its entirety in accordance with the 
following exemption(s): 

(b)(2) 

D Information pertains solely to another individual with no reference 
to you and/or the subject of your request. 

D Information originated with another government agency. It has been 
referred to them for review and direct response to you. 

D Information originated with one or more government agencies. We 
are coordinating to determine the releasability of the information under 
their purview. Upon completion of our coordination, we will advise you 
of their decision. 

IAGPA-CSF Form 6-R 
1 Sep 93 

Page(s) 43 

DELETED P AGE(S) 
NO DUPLICATION FEE 
FOR THIS PAGE. 



UNITED.STATES ARMY INTELLIGENCE.AGENCY 

SUBJECT: 

FILE NUMBER: 

EXHIBIT 

COVER SHEET 

Fabricated Documents and Forged Disposition Forms (U) 
Fort caTDpbell, KY 
20 August 1975 

PREPARING UNIJ: Special Operations Detachment, USAINTA 

AGENT REPORT DATED: 23 October 197 5 

DESCRIPTION: DA Form 341. Agent Report: dated 25 March 1975. 
signed by jL--..:::-b6=---_ _____.j 

MilA FORM 171 
1 JUL 74 
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],fE 139-171 
7 

,. 
•, 

I • AGENT REPORT 
u•~ ~~-hi! lo""• ••• FM 3D·17(C); AR J81·1JO; tht propa'ltnluur"rJ h t1oa Olnu oltfu -' .. l•to .. t Chuolof St"ll r 1 t 111 --- - __ ._,..____ .. "~ ""'"'• 
Ol 'UIIICI 0• ll'llf OIINCtDh•l ., - • _. ----- ). [u.ii'!;;b_.;J-;·,0-------·--·• -:---:----

• . . ·: 2h5hS 

b6 ), C_ONUO\ $lMl0L 0~ /Ill NVM:-.1::-:U~.---.:..·;_____·_J 

:~·j b2 ,_:.- . . ~· 

1 or '"'0"""' . _ .. , .. . . , • , . -1 ... .. . , .... , _ .. . . . . . ..- ::.. ;. . .. .. ;-. . ... :·. ·:: ~.' ·'. ·· ... :~?::'_~- .:·,.=: ···~~·:·~~~-:~~·;,~--·_,-~· -~~-.: ·-::--·:~·-:·:' ,_ ·.. . J •: 

On 22 Febuary 197 5 • this agent recruited two i.nd.i vidual~ f'or the 
purpose of giving assistance in the investigation of the above 
captioned. They will begin aiding in this matter immediately. 

The individuals involved· are one I b6 I a ma:jor in 
the 8)6th ltlili tary Intelligence Reserve company. 'This ~· s ~ Di-
visional company, based in Memphis 1 Tennessee. Major I b6 I is 
:the jl1"vao"1~·v: Office: of ::e com:an~. The· other indivi ua l.~ 
one . p6 1 is a :free lance operatlve 
who has aJ.e severa gov nmenc ::cg~.n~ies in the past. He is 
affiliated with the Telephone Power and Supply Company_, . of _M.emphis 

.. 
Thisi project is still in need of one other _operative, and sources 
are being examined at this ~ime in other reserve units in the_sout • 

I 

.. . ... 

. ' 

.. 
. 

·' 
.! :) 
"+ u: .. 

'. 

. 

. 

. -· 
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UNITED.STATES ARMY INTELLIGENCE. AGENCY 

SUBJECT: 

FILE NUMBER: 

PREPARING UNIT: 

EXHIBIT 

COVER SHEET 

Fabricated Documents and Forged Disposition Forms (U) 
Fort Campbell, KY 
20 August 1975 

Special Operations Detachment, USAINTA 

AGENT REPORT DATED: 23 October 1975 

DESCRIPTION: ConbSntional Source Conltact Card concerning 

Jtt1 

M IIA FORM 171 
1 JUL 74 
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Freedom of Information Act/Privacy Act 
Deleted Page( s) Information Sheet 

Indicated below are one or more statements which provide a brief 
rationale for the deletion of this page. 

~ Information has been withheld in its entirety in accordance with the 
following exemption(s): 

(b)(2) 

D Information pertains solely to another individual with no reference 
to you and/or the subject of your request. 

D Information originated with another government agency. It has been 
referred to them for review and direct response to you. 

D Information originated with one or more government agencies. We 
are coordinating to determine the releasability of the information under 
their purview. Upon completion of our coordination, we will advise you 
of their decision. 

IAGPA-CSF Form 6-R 
1 Sep 93 

Page(s) 47 

DELETED P AGE(S) 
NO DUPLICATION FEE 
FOR THIS PAGE. 



UNITED.STATES ARMY INTELLIGENCE.AGENCY 

SUBJECT: 

FILE NUMBER: 

EXHIBIT 

COVER SHEET 

Fabricated Documents and Forged Disposition Forms (U) 
Fort Campbell, KY 
20 August 1975 

PREPARING UNIT: Special Operations Detachment, USAINTA 

AGENT REPORT DATED: 23 October 1975 

DESCRIPTION: Conventional Source Contact Sheet concerning 

I b6 l 

tttl 
MilA FORM 171 
1 JUL 74 
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Freedom of Information Act/Privacy Act 
Deleted Page(s) Information Sheet 

Indicated below are one or more statements which provide a brief 
rationale for the deletion of this page. 

[gJ Information has been withheld in its entirety in accordance with the 
following exemption(s): 

(b)(2) (b)(6) 

D Information pertains solely to another individual with no reference 
to you and/or the subject of your request. 

D Information originated with another government agency. It has been 
referred to them for review and direct response to you. 

D Information originated with one or more government agencies. We 
are coordinating to determine the releasability of the information under 
their purview. Upon completion of our coordination, we will advise you 
of their decision. 

IAGPA-CSF Form 6-R 
1 Sep 93 

Page(s) 49 

DELETED P AGE(S) 
NO DUPLICATION FEE 
FOR THIS PAGE. 



UNITED.STATES ARMY INTELLIGENCE.AGENCY 

SUBJECT: 

FILE NUMBER: 

EXHIBIT 

COVER SHEET 

Fabricated Documents and Forged.Disposition Forms (U) 
Fort Campbe11t KY 
20 August 1975 

PREPARING UNIT: Special Operations Detachment, USAINTA 

AGENT REPORT DATED: 23 October 1975 

DESCRIPTION: Conventional Source Contact Card concerning 

I b6 I 

M IIA FORM 171 
1 JUL 74 
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Freedom of Information Act/Privacy Act 
Deleted Page(s) Information Sheet 

Indicated below are one or more statements which provide a brief 
rationale for the deletion of this page. 

~ Information has been withheld in its entirety in accordance with the 
following exemption(s): 

(b)(2) 

D Information pertains solely to another individual with no reference 
to you and/ or the subject of your request. 

D Information originated with another government agency. It has been 
referred to them for review and direct response to you. 

D Information originated with one or more government agencies. We 
are coordinating to determine the releasability of the information under 
their purview. Upon completion of our coordination, we will advise you 
of their decision. 

IAGPA-CSF Form 6-R 
1 Sep 93 

Page(s) 21 

DELETED PAGE(S) 
NO DUPLICATION FEE 
FOR THIS PAGE. 



UNITED.STATES ARMY INTELLIGENCE. AGENCY 

SUBJECT: 

FILE NUMBER: 

PREPARING UNIT: 

EXHIBIT 

COVER SHEET 

Fabricated Documents and Forged Disposition Forms (U) 
Fort Campbell, KY 
20 August 1975 

Special Operations Detachment, USAINTA 

AGENT REPORT OAT£0: 23 October 1975 

DESCRIPTION: Conventional Source Contact Sheet concerning 

I b6 I 

:A 
MilA FORM 171 
1 JUL 74 
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Freedom of Information Act/Privacy Act 
Deleted Page( s) Information Sheet 

Indicated below are one or more statements which provide a brief 
rationale for the deletion of this page. 

~ Information has been withheld in its entirety in accordance with the 
fo11owing exemption(s): 

(b)(2) (b)(6) 

D Information pertains solely to another individual with no reference 
to you and/or the subject of your request. 

D Information originated with another government agency. It has been 
referred to them for review and direct response to you. 

D Information originated with one or more government agencies. We 
are coordinating to determine the releasability of the information under 
their purview. Upon completion of our coordination, we wi11 advise you 
of their decision. 

IAGPA-CSF Form 6-R 
1 Sep 93 

Page(s) 53 

DELETED P AGE(S) 
NO DUPLICATION FEE 
FOR THIS PAGE. 



UNITED STATES ARMY INTELLIGENCE. AGENCY 

SUBJECT: 

FILE NUMBER: 

PREPARING UNIT: 

EXHIBIT 

COVER SHEET 

FABRICATED DOCUMENTS AND 
FORGED DISPOSITION FOOMS (U) 

Special Operations Detachment, USA~A 

AGENT REPORT DATED: 20 November 1975 

DESCRIPTION: 

~ .· 

MilA FORM 171 
1 JUL 74 

Sworn Statement executed by\ b6 \ 
I b6 pn 31 October 1975, at Clarksville, 

Tennessee 

54 
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WITNESS STATEMENT 
For uu of this fonn, ne A.R 195·10 • TB PMG 3; th• proponent og.ncy Is Office of ill& Provost Marshal Ganerol. 

PL. ACE 

N 
LAST NAME, FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAN!!: 

b6 cw 
Air Assault 

EXHIBIT AKINO STATEMENT 

PAGE ' OF 2 PAGES 

ADDITfONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN 7'11B HEADING ''STA TBMENT OF._ TAKEN AT_ DATED CON'ilNUBD." 
THE BOTTOM. OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE. MUST BEAR THB INITIALS OF mE PERSON MAKING tim STATEMENT AND 
BE INI'nALED AS "PAGE_ OF_ PAGES.,. WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAOB I WILL 
BE LINBD OUT, AND THE STA TBMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON 7HE REVERSE SIDE OF ANOnlER COPY OF 'IJilS FORM. 



nATa:Mt:NT (Contlnu.cl b6 b6 , ort amp e es en ce, 
Group, told me eeded someone w o d experience handli~ s~ ~ the MOU 
between my unit anf the 902d, I strongly suggested to [][]that b6 om~work for 
him because I knew b6 ~d experience in handling sources, In ear y June 19?5 b6 
started to work for the 902d under the provisions of the lo()U. I do not know wh 

'-,-----1 duties were with the 902d. In my position as Operations Officer, CI Section, I have 
conducted some training with the 318th MI reserve unit in Paducah, KY and on one occ­
asion in 19?3, I traveled to Nashville. -to give a@.

6 
lecture. Other than. the above, 

I have not conducted any training or performed a ies outside the lOlst while 
stationed at Fort Campbell. · The last time: I wa.s n .Memphis,· even just to drive thro 
wa.s in February 1959. During the time frame 22-25 February 1975 1 I did not-depart the 
Fort Campbell-Clarksville area. !.have-always enjoyed good rapport with individuals 
in the lOlst and the 902d, formerly the 112th.Iv1I Group, and I can think of no indivldua 
who would implicate me in the ·falsificatlo s I do. no know -and have 

f• - he fo lowin individuals t 

b6 
b6 

b6 

AFFIDAVIT 
I, b6 

Mt:NT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE I AND ENOS ON PAGE_2_. I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF-THE EN'TIRE STATEMENT 
MACE BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS. AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOT.TOM OF EACH PAGE 
CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT 
OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION,· UNLAWFUL INFLUENCI!;I j 
. .· . . .. . : . . b 6 ------· -----'----'-

, .......... Vi .• WIWUI. MW&¥ ... -·-·---··· 

. _ to o4••••• ls November · , 11? 5 ·:-~ 6 .. Suhcrlbell and • .;om to before-, a Jte!•an au~l•olll by law 

IL__.__.,u,.,....,A"'"Ul'!NT...-A ,-.....MI..-r~IA:--n:-SO...--------_:------ at . Cl -

ORGANIZATION.OR ADDRESS. 

~~~b~6~~~~~~---
(Typoll N•rn of Pu•on Aclonlnl•t•ln• O•th) 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS Article 136 (b) , UCJI1J · 
(Authority To Adatlnl•ter O•th•) 

b6 
-t 4 
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UNITED STATES ARMY INTELLIGENCE.AGENCY 

SUBJECT: 

FILE NUMBER: 

EXHIBIT 

COVER SHEET 

FABRICATED :DOCWENTS AND 
Fa\GED DISPOSITION FOOMB (U) 

PREPARING UNIT: Special Operations Detachment, USAINTA 

AGENT REPORT DATED: 20 November l9T5 

DESCRIPTION: ... 

M IIA FORM 171 
1 JUL 74 

w1 tb typed name of b6 
MI Group. '--------~ 
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I • • AGENT REPORT . --------
.~!-~~ .. ·~:-=~-~:~~~ J0·11(C}o AR lBI·IlO; tf.o propononl ogrncr h tloo Olllce of tf.e Aul"onl Ch111f ol Stnll IDr lnt~lllo•nro 
Of SVIUCI 01 ln,l 01 P.,(IDLMI - • -·-- --·--·- -·· ·----·--·--·· . 

. . . . --.· .-.. 

I 

, · 2. OAI[

2
!ouLa

2 
•. u,

5
1l/D? S -:----

b6 
1

·.·. ·:"• .. _ .... ·· · .. ·· . 

:< < } ?;-; \;f) ~ ) :: ;· ': ~0;;:;·~~~:·~·:_"'""' . . ';. 
I 01 flt40ING5 .• ,: !.. 

• 0 .. '. - •• :. • • • ••• ::. -. - ... ~: •• ;._ .. _ •• :;.:::.· ·_ .. ·-.:>:-~ ,... . . . · •• .. . . •. - .. : . ·" : .. 
On 22 Febuary 1975. this agent recruited t\'lo ind'ividuals for the 
purpose of giving assistance in the investigation of the above 
captioned. They will begin aiding in thls matter immediately. 

The individuals involved are oneJ b6 l a m~jor in 
the 8J6th Mill tary Intelligence Reserve company. nhis~· Di-
visional company, based in Memphis, Tennessee. Major b6 is 
~heiExecu~~v: Officer of ~e comnanv, The other indiv1 ua 1~ 
one b6 I._ b6 lis a free lance operat~ve 
who has a e severai governmental age.n~ies in the past. He is 
affiliated with the Telephone Povier and Supply Company, . of .M.emphis 

This1 project is stil1 in need of one other operative, and sources 
are being examined at this ~ime in other reserve units in the sout • 

·' 

.... 

' 

: b6 rf ~PICIA\ ACI~I 
lO~nd Ml Group 

.. _. .. 

.. 
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UNITED STATES ARMY INTELLIGENCE. AGENCY 

SUBJECT: 

FILE NUMBER: 

EXHIBIT 

COVER SHEET 

FABRICATED DOCl.I!ENTS AND 
FCRGED DISPOS~ION FOOMS (U) 

PREPARING UNIJ: Special Operations Detacbmnt, USAINTA 

AGENT REPORT DATED: 20 NOYellber l975 

DESCRIPTION: Two Conventional Source Contact Cards 
"' pertaining t1 b6 I 

~ 

MilA FORM 171 
1 JUL 74 
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Freedom of Information Act/Privacy Act 
Deleted Page( s) Information Sheet 

Indicated below are one or more statements which provide a brief 
rationale for the deletion of this page. 

1:8:1 Information has been withheld in its entirety in accordance with the 
following exemption(s): 

(b)(2) (b)(6) 

D Information pertains solely to another individual with no reference 
to you and/or the subject of your request. 

D Information originated with another government agency. It has been 
referred to them for review and direct response to you. 

D Information originated with one or more government agencies. We 
are coordinating to determine the releasability of the information under 
their purview. Upon completion of our coordination, we will advise you 
of their decision. 

IAGPA-CSF Form 6-R 
1 Sep 93 

Page(s) 60- 61 

DELETED P AGE(S) 
NO DUPLICATION FEE 
FOR THIS PAGE. 



UNITED STATES ARMY INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 

SUBJECT: 

FILE NUMBER: 

PREPARING UNIT: 

EXHIBIT 

COVER SHEET 

FABRICATED OOCUMENTS AND 
F<mED DISPOSITION F<EMS (U) 

Special Operations Detachlllent, USAINTA 

AGENT REPORT DATED: 20 Novelllber l9T5 

DESCRIPTION: 

M IIA FORM 171 
1 JUL 74 

Two Conventional Source Contact Cards 
pertaining t9 b6 I 
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Freedom of Information Act/Privacy Act 
Deleted Page( s) Information Sheet 

Indicated below are one or more statements which provide a brief 
rationale for the deletion of this page. 

C8J Information has been withheld in its entirety in accordance with the 
following exemption(s): 

(b)(2) (b)(6) 

D Information pertains solely to another individual with no reference 
to you and/or the subject of your request. 

D Information originated with another government agency. It has been 
referred to them for review and direct response to you. 

D Information originated with one or more government agencies. We 
are coordinating to determine the releasability of the information under 
their purview. Upon completion of our coordination, we will advise you 
of their decision. 

IAGPA-CSF Form 6-R 
1 Sep 93 

Page(s) 63 - 64 

DELETED P AGE(S) 
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UNITED STATES ARMY INTELLIGENCE' AGENCY 

SUBJECT: 

FILE NUMBER: 

EXHIBIT 

COVER SHEET 

Fabricated Documents and 
Forged Disposition Forms (U) 

PREPARING UNIT: Special Operations Detachment, USAINTA 

AGENT REPORT DATED: 20 November 1975 

DESCRIPTION: Sworn Statement executed by I b6 
on 29 October 1975, in Mempli..,.-:-J.s,---...'I='enn=ea=se=-e.-----' 

MilA FORM 171 
1 JUL 74 
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WITNESS STATEMENT 
For uae of thlt form, ••• AR 195•10 • TB PMG 3; the prapa11e11t oge"~Y Is Offlu of 1he Pro,aot Marsha I General. 

Pt.. ACE DATI! I TINE . P'ILI!. NUMBER 

Me[J1Qhis, TN .9/'; (/~ ?5 /O:t~,(;ft, 
I .Aj~T wA .. I!' WIAIIIT 1\U.UI'. NIOOI..E NAME SOCIAL SECURITY ACCOUNT NO. GRADE 

b6 ~NMI) M.a. iol" ~ TTS 4.R) 
ORGANIZATION OA AOOftESS 

B36th Military Intelligence Company (Div) (USAR), Memphis. TN 
~ 

SWORN STATEMENT 

b6 11 b6 lb6 I , WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWlNG STATEMENT UNDER OATH 

~-;JOined the 8)6th MI Company the Fall of 1964 as a Chief MI Sergeant with MCS 97B. 
On 9 June·l966, I was commissioned as a lLT and served as an IPW officer. In apprcu:-
imately 1968, I functioned as an OB officer, M05 9318. In 1970, I became the Executive 
Officer of the 836th and retained that position until June 1973, at which time I 
assumed command of the 8J6th. I h~ve received no training in the D~1E/DASE fields; 
however, in e~rly 1975, I completed the C and GS course for reserve officers at Fort 
Leavem-rorth. During my army career, I have not been a source/informer of any type for 
any military organization ?nd I h~ve not at anytime recruited or handled any sources. 
Members of the 519th MI Bn, F'ort Bragg, JIIC, visited the 836th spprorlrra tely three times 
in 1974 and once in May 1975 and are scheduled to visit in November to conduot training 
sessions for tne 836th. I do not recall the names of the members of the 519th who have 
assisted in training members of.the 8J6th. I cannot recall any instance when members 
of the lOlst MI Company, Fort Campbell, KY, have assisted in any training or exercises 
of the 836th. I do not recall having ever met~ been associated with or worked with 

any of the following individualst I b6 

b6 
past to vi.si t offices of I b6 b6 1 J. t1ave nao occasJ.on in the 

:Ln Hemphis; however 1 those visits concerned insurance matters handled by toe fil'Til for 
wnich I am a Special Investigator. On 28 October 1S·7.5 wes the first time I aEJaw 
the sourco contact fonn show to me by tl'le.l>l.ilitary Intelligence Special Agen I 

have never seen or used such a form and I do not know why anyvne .,ould complete such 
a form concerning me and I do not know anyone who woulC have acce<ji ;"""~l fonns or 
would complete such a forrp lri.th personal data concerning me. CPT~ ti6 Comf"'..andcr, 
HHQ,Company, $19th MI En; did acc~y~ininj teams from ~he l o · e 836t~ on 
a]most ev~ry training session in l' i bB //// ////1/111///;///1////////////////.f//(1 
li/1//////////////////////////NOTHING FOLLOWS -END OF STATEr£NT////////////////////// 

;ftf 12 
b6 

1!d-{ ~-__ __,..., 

~--
~d -· ---------"_.. 

EXHI.IT ~INITIALS 0,.. PERS b6 G STATE~ENT l PAGI! 1 01' 2 PAOI!S 

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN 1HE HEADING "STATEMENT OF_ TAKEN AT_DATED_CONT_}NU:~;~ND 
THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR 111E INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE ST:Ag: I WILL 
BE INlnALED AS "PAGE_ OF._ PAGES." WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES AR~ UTCLIZED, THEO~~~ ~~py OF 71115 FORM. 
BE LINED OUT, AND THE STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ~£ 111E REVERSE SIDE OF AN 
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•TATKMI:NT (ConllntHd) 

"-

T 

.. ·· -
/ 

/'- ) 

b6 

.- J 

) 

'­'· 

"""-- . 

. ' 

~--------r-~~-------r--------~A=F~F~ID~A~V~IT~------~--~1 b6 I 
1. __J b6 1 J J . _ . HAVE REM> ;;;;;t~:_.~;_ ;_ ••1T:-.iH:i!lsiisnT~A:T1'ie.?"·_1 

MI!.NT WHtCH BEGINS 'ON PAGE 1 AND ENOS ON PAGE .1. , I FULLY UNDI!:RSTAN-D THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT ' 
MADE BY IIIIE •. THE STATEMENT IS _TRUE.) I H·~VE IN~b ALL}CORRECTIONS AND HAVE'INITIALED THE BOTJOM OF EACH ~AGE 
CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEME~T FREELY WITHOUT .I:IOPE OF BENEFIT OR REW,t.RD, WlntOUT THR&AT 

OF ~UMOSHN~M~: ~· b .. THour <O,OR<IOU~~WFUL,ONF~UEN<E,~ b 
6 

t-
·l .. b 6 I' . . · ~ ..... ,,,., o~o..;, ,.,, ~..; .,J October ,.,;~5 

~_..,_ ===::--~=-=~=-=-"""'=:---:---:-:---:-.....1.·-=,.---,.,.,----:-r-J_;, ot Memphis, TN · t . -

·-uSAINTA, ·MIIA-501 Fort Meadell JrlD . J •. J b6 ~- l S ' 
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS . : 

(SI,.•ture ol p.,._ Aclllllnloferilqf,Oollfl) 

T 
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

) 

( -
JL__-=;.b~6 =--=-=-::T~==:d-1~-

(Tn~•d N-• ot Po,oan Adoo,.l•t• .... Oollll) . 

Article 136 (b) UCMJ 

I 2 o .. 
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UNITED STATES ARMY INTELLIGENCE.AGENCY 

SUBJECT: 

FILE NUMBER: 

PREPARING UNIT: 

EXHIBIT 

COVER SHEET 

Fabricated Documents and 
Forged Diepoeition Forms (U) 

AGENT REPORT DATED: 
Special Operations Detachment, USADiTA 

20 November 1975 

DESCRIPTION: 

;J!ll-
MIIA FORM 171 
1 JUL 74 

DA Form 3 dated 25 February 1975, 
with name b6 in block 5, indicated 
as Special gent respone le for the report. 
SUBJECT of the report is I b6 I 
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On 22 Febuary 197.5, this agent recruited ·two ind.ividuals for the 
purpose of giving assistance in the investigation of the above 
captioned. They will begin aiding in this matter irnmed iately. 

The individuals involved are one J b6 I a ~~jor in 
the 8J6th Military Intelligence Reserve company. Thij ~-s : Di-
visional company. based in Memphis, Tennessee. Major tiS Jis 
the Executive Off_icer of- the company.· The· other ind.iv~ ua -l.S 
'one I b6 • 11 b6 lis. a ~ee lance operat~ve 
who has a1.ded several governmental age.n~~es l.n the past. He l.S 

· . affiliated with the. Telephone Power· and Supply Company, .. of_ Memphis 
• . '. • • . . . - . . . • . . . . . - ~ ' . . . .= ·- - . ·. • . - .• -~~~· • ... ·.·.- . 

Thisi project is still in need of one other operative, and sources 
are being examined at this time in other reserve units in the sout~. . ' ,• . . . . -
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UNITED STATES ARMY INTELLIGENCE. AGENCY 

SUBJECT: 

FILE NUMBER: 

PREPARING UNIT: 

EXHIBIT 

COVER SHEET 

Fab~icated Documents and 
Forged Disposition Forms (U) 

Special Operations Detachment, USAINTA 

AGENT REPORT DATED: 20 November 1975 

DESCRIPTION: 

MilA FORM 171 
1 JUL 74 

Copy of Coventional Source Contact Card on 
letterhead paper of Fort Campbell Field Office, 
ll2th Military Intelligence Group, Fort 
Campbell, Kentuc~. Information contained in 
the card concerns b6 (sic), a 
member of the 836th Military Intelligence Group, 
USAR, Memphis, Tennessee. 

70 



Freedom of Information Act/Privacy Act 
Deleted Page( s) Information Sheet 

Indicated below are one or more statements which provide a brief 
rationale for the deletion of this page. 

IZJ Information has been withheld in its entirety in accordance with the 
following exemption(s): 

(b)(2) (b)(6) 

D Information pertains solely to another individual with no reference 
to you and/ or the subject of your request. 

D Information originated with another government agency. It has been 
referred to them for review and direct response to you. 

D Information originated with one or more government agencies. We 
are coordinating to determine the releasability of the information under 
their purview. Upon completion of our coordination, we will advise you 
of their decision. 

IAGPA-CSF Form 6-R 
1 Sep 93 

Page(s) 11 

DELETED P AGE(S) 
NO DUPLICATION FEE 
FOR THIS PAGE. 



UNITED STATES ARMY INTELL· rENCE.AGENCY 

SUBJECT: 

FILE NUMBER: 

PREPARING UNIT: 

EXHIBIT 

COVER SHEET 

F A.BRICATED OOCt.MENTS AND 
FORGED DISPOSITION FORMS {U) 

Special Operations Detachment, USAINTA 

AGENT REPORT DATED: 24 r~ovember 1975 

DESCRIPTION: 

MilA FORM. 171 
1 JUL 74 

Department of the ~~ Fort Campbell 
Field Office, ll2th Military Intelligence 
Group, Fort Campbell, Kentucky 1 Conventional 
Source Contact Cards found in classified 
waste bag at the Fort Campbell Resident 
Office., Fort Campbell, during tbe period 
30 October 1975 - l November 1975. 
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Freedom of Information Act/Privacy Act 
Deleted Page( s) Information Sheet 

Indicated below are one or more statements which provide a brief 
rationale for the deletion of this page. 

!ZI Information has been withheld in its entirety in accordance with the 
following exemption(s): 

(b)(2) (b)(6) 

D Information pertains solely to another individual with no reference 
to you and/or the subject of your request. 

D Information originated with another government agency. It has been 
referred to them for review and direct response to you. 

D Information originated with one or more government agencies. We 
are coordinating to determine the releasability of the information under 
their purview. Upon completion of our coordination, we will advise you 
of their decision. 

IAGPA-CSF Form 6-R 
1 Sep 93 

Page(s) 73 - 75 

DELETED P AGE(S) 
NO DUPLICATION FEE 
FOR THIS PAGE. 



UNITED STATES ARMY INTELLIGENCE' AGENCY 

SUBJECT: 

FILE NUMBER: 

PREPARING UNIT: 

EXHIBIT 

COVER SHEET 

FABRICATED lX>CUMENTS AND 
FORGEI) DISPOSITION FORMS (U) 

Special Operations Detachment 1 U~A 

AGENT REPORT DATED: 19 November 1975 

DESCRIPTION: 
"' 

MilA FORM 171 
1 JUL 74 

Sworn Statement executed by\ b6 
I b6 pn 1 November 1975'-----;, 10.-----' 

Hopkinsville, Kentucky 
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SWORN STATEMENT . 
For uae of thla form, ••• AR 190-30; the proponent apnr:y I• Offlr:e of The Provo•t Mar .. llll Genetal. 

LOCATION DATE IT')'~ 11 -~ t FILE NUMBER 

Hopkinsville KY 1 Nov 1975 f cJ ,.,) {t'tf 
LAST NAill!. FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER. 

b6 I 
OI'IGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

GRADE/STAT US 

CIV (CW2 ,Rtd) 

Sheriff's Office, Christian County, Hopkinsville, KY 
~====~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--------------------~~ 
M b6 I • WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH I 

Prior to my ret1rement from the US Army on 31 May 1975, I was stationed at Fort Camp­
bell, KY, with the ·101st MI Company, lOlst Airborne Division {Air Assault). During 
my tour with the lOlst, I was agquainted with I b6 I who was also assigned 
to my section. I last sawl b6 labout one week prior to his retirement from the US 
Army. Durin~~ career, I receiv~d the 8 week DASE course at Fort Holabird, 
MD, in 1961. l_t>_El__yo1d me that herbili'orking for an invr:;aa~r who might want to 
employ a person with my technical ~ications. I told b6 at I would listen to 
what was proposed. In either late July or early~st 19 , I received a telePhone 
c~om f man who identified himself as 1 b6 __j and who said he bs J 
e~r. b6 ~roposed a job that would involve me renting a plane bS ~t>e"-po~oe"''!-t . ~ -
and flying to Memphis, TN, to work in a company near the Memphis airport, which was 
having some problems regarding communications. I b6 ~aid that employees in the 

mpany H.,.,., .... ht that the phones had been "bugged" , and that an employee who had been 
b6 · j b6 ~used of working for "NASA", which I assume is supposed to be NSA, refused 

to take a polygraph concerning the alligations and had resigned from the firm. I told 
I b6 jthat I did not have the proper equipment to do the job, and that the proper 

eqUl.pment could cost more than $100,000. I b6 palled me two or three times con-
cerning the job he wanted me to do and my payment of "a cpuole of hundred dollars." 
I was supposed to rent a plane and fly to Memphis .to meet!_ b6 _on a given date. 
When bad weather did not allow flying and the designated date had passed, I called 

I b6 I and told him to have I b6 pall me ifl b6 ~till wanted the work 
done. I b6 ~d call, always around Iriidiught, and always saying that he was calling 
from Memphis, but we could never get together on a date or time, and the deal fell 
throu~h. I b6 ~as working for[ b6 an investigator. I b6 lhadr--::-c::----t 
givenL b6 Jnames to check. J b6 jstated that he had taken a t£l.p w~thJ b6 
sometime prior to I b6 J ret1rement from the US Army. I have never met! b6 

[ b6 lin person. I have never used my DASE training for any civilian indivL~~id-u-a.-1-o-r~ 

fi b6 lr---------------------------------~~=-----------------------~ 
1--------f tv P D f s·· T)J- T r: ME ru T1----__....~ 

b6 
,. l.. 
;)J 

riNG STATEMENT I .. AGE I 01' 2 

ADDITrONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN ntE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT DATED CONTINUED." 
ntE BOTTOM OF BACH ADDITlONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OFniE PERSON MAKINO fiiE STA TBIIIENT AND 
BE INITlALED AS "PAOE_OF_PAGES." WHEN ADDITIONAL PAOf:S ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE J WlLL 
BB LINED OUT, AND DIE STATEMENT WlLL BE CONCLUD~!! ON THE REVERSE SIDB OF ANOTHBR COPY OF nilS FORM. ! 

SUPBRSII:DES DA I'ORM 2821, t JAN e1, WHICH WILL IJI! USED. 



AffiDAVIT 

'· b6 ~~~~~~~~~~~X~R~L---_JTATE• 
MENT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE I ANO ENDS ON PI'GE 1 . I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS 01" THE ENTiftllt STATEMENT 
MADE BY ME. THE STATI!:MI:NT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL. CORRECTIONS AND HAVI: INITIALED THE 80TTOM 01" EACH PAGf 
CONTAINING TH& STATEMENT. I HAVI!: HADE THIS STATEioi£NT F ITHOUT THA&A 
OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFL.UENC 

WITNESSES: 

b 6 
I Subacrlb.• en4 ••••n to IMfo .. -. o ,... • .,.. 04tthorla .. II, law 

~USAI=.:.;;.~_NTA, ~MIIA-=-SO _t=--: ·~·- -•b• _···elO• ,_ "'""""mh"·, -~' 
19

~ 
ORGANIZATION 0111 "DORII!:SS ---{ ~ ~ - J-

1• ~ .,_,. o• r••••• w:Jierwllo• O.dl) 

OAGANI:.tATION 0111 ADDI'IIUS Article 136 (b) , tlCM.J 

tNITIAL. 01" Jflli'IIOH MAKING ITAn .. l: b6 ""Cia 
2 2 
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UNITED STATES ARMY INTELLIGENCE.AGENCY 

SUBJECT: 

FILE NUMBER: 

EXHIBIT 

COVER SHEET 

FABRICATED DOCtw:NTS AND 
F~GED DISPOS~ION FORMS (U) 

PREPARING UNIT: Special Operations Detachment, USAINTA 

AGENT REPORT DATED: 19 November 1975 

DESCRIPTION: Band written Sworn Statement executed by 
... [ b6 I on ll November 1975, 

MUA FORM 171 
1 JUL 74 

at Fort' Campbell, Kentucky 
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Best Copy Available 

'•. 
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Best Copy Available 
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jjesr copy .R.vmmme 
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Best Copy Available 
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..t:Sest copy Avallaote 
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Best Copy Available 
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UNITED STATES ARMY INTELLIGENCE. AGENCY 

SUBJECT: 

FILE NUMBER: 

PREPARING UNIT: 

EXHIBIT 

COVER SHEET 

FABRICATED DOCUMENTS AND 
FORGED DISPOSITION FORMS (U) 

AGENT· REPORT DATED: 
Special Operations Detachment, USAINTA 

22 November 1975 

DESCRIPTION: 

1Tf_ 

MilA FORM 171 
1 JUL 74 

Letter by I b6 I dated 
12 November 19'15, concerning units 
with which the lOlst MI Company has 
conducted field training exereiaes. 

89 



.tlesr copy Avauame 

12 hovemher 197.5 

b6 
H che~!t.: of our files t•evea1eJ t.h.:: t .th~ only raserve units, with \.:hich 

myself or 8ny members of my ssction htive h>:hl ccnt.:1<::t 'iro ~::o.s indic~ltt·~l 1)r;lmi: 

l. 906th 1~1 Con1pa.ny ('i.i3.~~l), st-;;.tioned ln Dat.roi t, l<ichiga,n. :WLn'ing 
the period 18 to 24 i-Iarch 1975, the lOlst CI .Section and fhre 1ooni::ors o'!:' the 
?06th CI .Section wel'a co-loc:1.ted in the field. at Ft. ~rrpbell, Kentucky. The 
U'lMS of the 906th CI rersonnel were: 

'by 
a. I b6 l~vr, LC8- q6(,6, ~-,elievt~d t<' h!:we been employe(~ 

a ~~ental ~nt!!pital tn t.he 0etroit are~. 

b. I b6 J C'.J;~, r.:,-13 - <ri'H, beli~~ved to beea 1nwyer 
employ-:;d 1:,y the Veter::.n' ~ :\.dmin:tstrF..tion in i..he Det1•oi t ares.. f:o Lad 'boen 
on ~c't.ivel rJuty wi t.h the ll6th HI G:ronp in '/ru:;hintr!ion, D.C., dllring the l95Cs. 

\:y s. chA.in 
9. store or 

I b6 I .~·~T '·'""'" o,.., •.. '<) Co.:J\.t, Lw- _,,',tl'+ 1 
ot' supor tll;u•kets in the Detroit arett. 
worked iu the sr.-;curi ty t'iE'lld. 

believed to hrx~re been omployecl 
E~ w~s l~it.her the "lanaeer of 

·-l. \ b6 I SP5, E03 - ~·?J-•40, ':t r~m1~r:1r of e. police f·:-rce 
(nl'lt the Detroit J:Ollce /orce) '1Ud p..-'t.rt t.iloiC st11clant iu thr:> Detroit area. 

e.\ b6 \i·V:::, 1-:00- S'it·l+f., approxim~tr.:ly 18 year~: of age • 
.. :n:.pl•),:n•,;-mt ~ms not knm~n to any ot the ·::icr!lL<::l.·s of the lOlst C! :;;.-,ction. 

~. 312t.h EI J:i,~tachment (U'JAR), belioved to he sttiliioned in the ~·:oH 
Orleans, IA, ~rea. Duriug tho perioci 27 July to 5 ;\'.lf::Ust 1~:71,, 'iilf:mt-err. o: t.i1e 
101•3t CI Jecti Cl\ ~nd the :n:.:th h1 J);,·~chtr~r~nt 111orkeL tog·~ther during oxerci::e 
f1i.V!i'r ;~JISL:J Ii:. '!'he only tlMrtcs of pel"8onr.~.el .::'rom the ~n.~th LI .Detachment th:~.l; 
C':'Ull] l~o ·•f.:! • .• Jc,1 Ly those, ~;i;o . ..,rtic.i.;~~t~· · .~.he: ;,:,;<:ercit~e \.re:ce .£:ltJ b6 I 
r:~no h b6 I believ~ th!tt b6 !lJld b6 1.JCJ'e 1oth on the list o.t' 
pt".rsm::l. .~ ... es 1.rhlch you quest... · me :1hou Wl.' o you \.!Or;;~ ~1ore. 

:l(;;''!berr of 
~xerd. ~'t!l \-Tere : c· .. r3 b6 I b6 I .~~·c.: ·~b--=6~C---,____--::---:-::-=-:! 

I b6 F1-e st.iJJ. a!'lsigl'lt:d to ,L=-~~~-,-L:l~---r-~:r.s;;-f:::.,:;:;r.e~een·cll 
1-tf'slgned to -:::o:np::.r..:,)· :;. , 502c t•li ~1r1, Korea ,---------'-r-~i-r--:--.--::-::::----.;.31 I ay 1.975 arKJ 
:;Jreeentl~~ l'l"te>ides near .·lo.IJJdnsvil.Je, KX. nn 31 •• ugust 1~'75 
!'<nd. ]:.•rF:D •. ;n t.l;>r rec:iaA s in Htn:l-::.rsonville, 

sr·c I b6 I ;:;:~1: ~ ~ 1 b6 I FLt-3 - ·nF4F, ;jl.0.3 -
?~1v4f, is ~··P.l:i.ev<:d t.o t;o \<w:rldnt, :f.'or ;;:n lnv:::? -;tl~a L.ive e..ge1~cy lmo"Wn us ' 1 DS'T~~CT011 

:1;\j '!::H.~ad in :;~f::hvi lJ.:., ·~-!·J. Inform'.tion c.or!c~>rt1h<;:: the i1•11:1e~~=-=-=----=:=c:; 
l·n:.t-d:ne~::; 3.·:\h•.;;ss "'.nd dutl.e~ :r;et:f'Orlr·e•.' •. is unlcn(l'.•Jn. irior to 
rr-ent., h0 infor.-.led rne U1::.t Lt: \Jus go:i.n~ +,o ~1o1.·k for tha r..t('ve!-rr_s~ .. :rR==-~::r(----,~~ !l.ll.C 
th;,yt, (~n·:::: o: ius .first assi~:mner.ts Wc.tS .-.m inv~::stigation t.~onr.;c.·~"·nlr.ieLI--=-~~------' 
i'e:~;.his, T.if. :~e .. :U.d not 1:.1laborate further. ::.ll~tJrtly 11efore he retired, 



Best Copy Available 

b6 l•{'t.lerie.i G'-13! b6 ) in :t<-:. att<}::npt t.o de torr~ir.a 1-Jit?l-~.1 .. -n- [ b6 [:}c;J.1.::: 
recall the n·.!.:m::s or '~:•y r:>""ru1)ers o.f' th~ Jl~th ;.:: Det'1chr.'icnt th•l t they h9d ri£'t 
vhile p'l:.:-t.idp.•:i'ting in ··ui\VL J~UZID E. :1.t. t'.v.:tt t.irae b6 .round a r;opy of 
~m i11terrog;<t.lt.m report vfhich Cl'mt•;J.:lnc'l•l tl1e n~u1es of e.n:.i I b6 \ i-l.e 
(}We t.:nis inf'orTIL'l.tl-~~1 toJ b6 J [ b6 ~old b6 t.h'3t he thought the 
names ,;l1.g!1t 11e nsei'nl ln his new jo~s bGc:;l.USf3 it' he ~~~1·s :1:.::i.::~ to contact the1r1 
then t!t~y .:Light j)rovid.-~ assist~mce to\ b6 )in his inv-estleativ,'j cap:~city. 
Juring the last t·..ro ro"nths o.f l·Jis active aervi ce, [ b6 )l.Jas nUJ.i?.e:i 1;y 
t.h~ Fort Cr,mpbell ~j,r.:sident O.f;ice, 902d l·:T Group. 

Needless to eay 1 if I can be of a7ty tnrth;,r a.sai.st-anca to y·ou during 
your lnvostiga. tion, feel .free to cr,;,ll on ~"le rtt ;:z.ny time. 

b6 
c, .. J 3 , mA. 
Cpna err, GI 3~:'c 
lOlst LI Co 
101~ t iLbn Ji v (~iil' ils 1 t) 
~·t C:ii.rlpboll, ily 4.2223 

o.S 
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UNITED STATES ARMY INTELLIGENCE.AGENCY 

SUBJECT: 

FILE NUMBER: 

PREPARING UNIT: 

EXHIBIT 

COVER SHEET 

FABRICATED OO:::UMENTS AND 
FORGED DISPOSITION FORMS (U) 

Special Operations Detacbment, USAINTA 

AGENT REPORT DATED: 19 November 1975 

DESCRIPTION: ... 

MilA FORM 171 
1 JUL 74 

Sworn Statement executed b;yl b6 
I b6 I on 13 November !o-=197......-5 ,---:.1-:-:--n ~ 
Metairie, Louisiana 

92 
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SWORN STATEMI!NT 
For uu of thl• fom, ••• A.R 190-lQ; the PfopaoMnt agancp Is OHica of The Provo•t t.tarshol Ce.,.Jal, 

LOCATION 
P'ILI! NUMBI!!.R 

, WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATI!MI!NT UNDER OATH 

I:XHIBIT 
ftAI)E I OP' 2.: P'AOI!. 

ADPtnONAL PAGES AIUST CONTAIN 7lll! TA TEMENT OF TAKEN AT DA TBD CON1TNUBD." 
7liE BOTTOM OF BACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF7liE PERSONMAKlNO iii£ STA TEIIIENT AND 
BE INITIALED AS "PAGE_ OF-PAGES.,. WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARB U"NLIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE l WILL 
Bll LINED OUT, AND 711£ STATEirtENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON ntE REVERSE SIDE OF ANODIER COPY OF 7lllS FORJI, 



b6 

FIDAVIT 
THIS STATE I,L_ ____ =b~6~--------~--------~--~---------HAVEREAD 

MENT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE I AND E OS ON P"GE / • I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS 0, THE ENTIRE STATEMENT 
MADE BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUI!. I HAVE INi'l"iAi:i:O ALL CORRI!:CTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAC 
CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMI!:NT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THAI 
Or PUN .. HNENT, AND WITHOUT CO~OCIDN, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCl 00 UNLAb6DUCENENL 

Sub.crl ... IIIMI awom to .. ,_ -, --~·- ou...,laM II, lo~ 
WIT b

6 
~---

to • .. •lnlotor oolho, IIIIa .Ll_•oy of /'(C!Vr{Z,., Bc..::Q , 19 L 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

(AutAodtr To A ....... loiM OellloJ 

WAICINO 8TAnW.NT 

....... 2- o .. .. ...... INITIAL 

* U.S. GPO: 1 973-1140•8<40/Bl 

94 .. 
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UNITED STATES ARMY INTELLIGENCE.AGENCY 

SUBJECT: 

FILE NUMBER: 

PREPARING UNIT: 

EXHIBIT 

COVER SHEET 

FABRICATED DOCtltmNTS AND 
FORGED DISPOSITION F<EMS (U) 

Special Operations Detachment, USApn'A 

AGENT· REPORT DATED: 19 November 1975 

DESCRIPTION: ... 

MilA FORM 171 
1 JUL 74 

Svorn Statement executed by~b6 
I b6 I on 18 November 197'.......,5;..----, a-::-r-t _____. 
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RIGHTS WARNING PROCEDURE/WAIVER CERTIFICATE 
For uso of tills fel'lll, ••• AR 190·30; th. proponent og..,cy I• tho Office of tho Provoot Mauhol Genorol. 

LOCATION Of.TE 1 TIME I"IL.I!: NUMSER 

Fort Meade t MD 17 Nov 75 l'il)t) ~ 
LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MICDI...E. NAME SOCIAL. SECURITY NUMB!:ft GAACE/ST AT US 

J b6 I II b6 l 2LT 
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

Fort Campbell Resident Office, 902d MI Group, Fort Campbell, KY 
RIGHTS WAIVER C:ERTIJII.CATE 

RIGHTS 

The ilivestigator whose name appears below told me that he is with the United States Army Intelligence 
A~eN~ and wanted to question 

me about theo owing offense(s) of which I am suspected/~. failure to report infonnation of 
int~reet to the US Arm~ and o~h§t US Governmental ag~nc1§a. 

Before he asked me any questions ~ he made it clear to me that I have the following rights: 

1. I do not have to answer any questions or say anything. 
2. Anything I say or do can be used as evidence against me in a criminal trial. 
3. (For personnel subject to the UCM]) I have a right to talk to a lawyer before or after questioning or have a lawyer 

present with me during questioning. This lawyer can be a civilian lawyer of my own choice at my own expense or 
a military lawyer detailed for me at no expense to me. Also, I may ask for a military lawyer of my choice by name 
and he will be detailed for me if his superiors determine he is reasonably available. 

3. (For civilians not subject to the UCM]) I have a right to talk to a lawyer before or afteT questioning or have a 
lawyer present with me during questioning. If I cannot afford a lawyer and want one, arrangements will be made to 

4. 
obtain a lawyer for me. 
If I am now willing to discuss the offense(s) under inv~Ugations, with or without a lawyer present, I hav~ a right to 
stop answering questions at any time or speak to a lawyer befo}e answering further, even if I sign the watver below. 

WAIVER 

Understanding my tights as stated above, I am now willing to discuss the offense(s) under investigation without a 
lawyer being present. 

b6 WIT 

b6 -

b6 I 
Ecrl MDade, MD Signature cl fnvest~ator 

Or,ganilll.ttlon or addrees and phone 

_J b6 I 
Typed n~~mo c1 lrweetllator 

USAINTA, Special Operations Det. 

{5iianlzat1on or •ddroiiS alia phone [ttve•l igator•s ot"f!anlzet ion 

NON-WAIVI!R 

I do not want to give up my rights: 

D I want a lawyer. 

D I do not want to be questioned or say anything. 
s~ngure of Interviewee 

ATTACH THIS WAWER CERTIFICATE TO ANY SWORN STATEMENT (DA FORM 2823) SUBSEQVENI'LY EXECUTED BY THE 
SUBJECT SUSPECT/ACCUSED r..r-

DA, !JtR~ 3881 REPLACES CA FOAM £8ZO, I cfe-f &7. W~ICti Ill 0880\.EYE, 



SWORN STATEMENT 
For u•• of thl• form, ••• AR 190..30; tho PIOponent 11goncy I• OHico of Tho Pro..o•t Marohal C•noral. 

-~ JrlL.E NUMBER LOCATION DATE JTJuR 
Fort Meade, MD 18 Nov 75 c:J9'CJO 
1-.AST NAWI, I"IRS't NAMI!, MIODLI! MANE. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMSER. 

J b6 l I b6 I 
ORGANIZAtiON OR ADDRESS 

Fort Campbell Resident Office, 902d MI Group, Fort Campbell, KY 

GRADE/STATUS 

2LT 

f-1__c_-.::t~b_6 __________ ~;;;;;;;;L,.f.....,...,... ___ , WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNOER OATH 

b6 I has told me on numerous occasions while working as a 97B---
~t this office, Fort Campbell Resident Office, 902d Military Intelligence Group, Fort--­
FamPbell, Kentucky 42223 that he was going to work as an investigator for a private firm 
put of Hendersonville, Tennessee. Prior to going on leave in mid-August, I b6 ~---­
~entioned that a Mr. I b6 I (phonetic), who had retired from the CIA because of an-----­
~ccident, was going to be his new boss. I b6 I and two other men had control of this--­
pew finn, but! b6 I was planning on buying out the other two men because of problems--­
between the three. Mr. I b6 I would not walk out of his office for less than $200.00 a­
day plus his costs. Since! b6 I had been in the CIA, he had numerous contacts that---­
would pay that kind of money. One such contact was with a "Senate committee" working--­
put of New York City. I b6 I was to be paid in the amount of 24 to 26 thousand-----­
~ollars a yeax-, I could be wrong in that but I believe that is what he said. He was---..: 
!also suppose to get a new car every year. In fact he was waiting to get a new 1976----­
::>ldsmobile at one time through a car rental finn. I b6 I met I b6 I through his next 
door neighbor, name and address unknown1 a female in her twenties who ran and owned a--­
massage 'parlor some place in Nashvillef Tennessee. I b6 !was shacking up with this----~ 
neighbor from time to time. I b6 jwas assigned to this office on 3 July 1975 from-­
the lOlst MI Company, lOlst Airborne Division, Fort Campbell, Kentucky. In fact he had­
already been working at this office for about two weeks when the orders were finally---­
~ut on him. While working at the FCRO, I b6 lhad made a few statements that may--­
~ave led me to believe he was working elsewhere. One incident being that after he----­
~eturned from his August 12/13 leave, he mentioned that he had stopped off with the----­
individual with whom he was traveling in Cincinnati concerning an investigation of a---­
fi~e. I questioned him as to the fact if he was doing any part of the investigation of 
this fire. He said "No," and indicated that he had to return from New York through----­
jcincinnati with the individual. Subsequent to I b6 !retirement, he stated that--­
the figures of $4 million was brought up several times. Mr ·I b6 lwas to get $11, nnn. 
for his investigative efforts in the deal. I b6 ~eported, however~ that he rej b6 
ceived only $8,000.00. Again I say I may be wrong on these figures, but they do stand-~ 
out in my mind. Another incident was running down stolen vehicles. one case was where 
a supposedly retired LTC from the Air Force bought a $10,000.00 car and gave no-------­
references and a false address. I don't recall if this was still working through------
b6 r if I b6 I was working for someone else at this timeJ but the car was turne< 

up in Texas someplace and they (?) were paid a percen~ge of the car value for their---
investigative efforts. While still employed here at this office,! b6 ldid try to-· 
recruit cw21 b6 !who is now retired from the--­
military and working as a jailor at the County (Christain) Court House in Hopkinsville, 
Kentucky. I b6 lwantedl b6 Ito use his knowledge of DASE tra~ and flyin~ 
ability to fly to Florida, where he was to sweep some office. The in~ua1 who wa~ 
offering Mr.l b6 !the job was going to pay for the rental of an airplane plus--~~] 
getting special equipment fori b6 Ito use while sweeping the office for listenin~ 

ADDlnONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING STATBME.NT OF TAKEN AT DATED CONTlNVSD." 
niB BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR lliE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING fiil. STATEMENT AND 
BE INITIALED AS "PAG.F;_OF_PAGES." WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, niB BACK OF PAGE J ll'lLL 
BB UNBD OUT, AND THE! STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUOED ON THE R.F;YERSE. SIDE OF AN071fER COPY OF THIS FORM • ... 



STATEMENT OF '---l __ b6 ______ __jl TAKEN AT FOR!' MEADE, MARYLAND, 18 NOVEMBER 1975, 
CONTINUED. 

~evioes. I do not know whether or no~ b6 lin fact did daob. I b6 ~------­
~id say that $1,000.00 worth of special equipment would have been provided plus he-------­

was going to see about using some of the equipment that the lOlst MI Company, CI~---­
Section had. At this ti.Jne I stated to I b6 I that at no time would he ever b6 ----
use US military equipment for any type of civilian job; especia~~Y while he was ----
representative of this office, and that in fact as long as. he was at this job he was-----­
.in no way to be doing any other type investigative work for any other fi:r:m whatsoever.----

! b6 I made the remark that he was. go~g to do this after his retirement and that------
in fact as. of that time he was not worlti~g: for anyone other than the 902d Military-------­
Intelligence Group here at the !ort"Campbell Resident Office. I b6 lretired from----­
the military on 29th of Au 1975. During I b6 I retirement ceremony, MG Aaron----
presented I b6 I an awa b6 s MG Aaron congratulated I b6 I the General made------
the statemen,t. that he had me b6 upcoming new boss and the General also indi-----
cated that the new boss appeared to be a fine individual. That was the last day I saw---­
him until one day in early October 1975. He came to Fort Campbell to use the------------­
Commissary and stopped over at this office to see if I had gotten any information--------­
from my home town for him. He had called about a week earlier asking if I corld gi~e---- .. 
him or get for him some information from Rockford, Illinois, concerning a Mr. b6 -----­
(phonetic). I b6 lwas supposed to be working a ring of prostitution along the trucking--­
lines between Nashville and Northern Illinois. I b6 !asked if I couldn't get--------­
some information from the Rockford Police Department, Rockford, Illinois. I related-----­
to! b6 I that I could not get any information for him just because of my job here----­
at the FOrt campbell Resident Office but if I heard anything from any where else about---­
this person I would give it to ~. I did not and will not ret information for Mr.-------

1 b6 I While he was back visiting the office, I b6 _stated that he had same-----­
very classified papers with him in his brief case concerning the! b6 I He----­
said thatlb6ihad ~de man getting him information that even the FBI did not-----­
have or kn~t. b6 at the National Security Agency was trying to get this man---­
to get some information rom him and that some how or another some other man was---------­
involved and caught by either the FBI or the NSA and that the NSA was trying to put-------

blame onto someone else. Whatl b6 lmeant by this; I don't know. He was like----
id ~t~i th a great big "secret," just dying to tell someone so I listened to him. He----­

open his brief case and showed me some papers but I can't recall at all what was-----­
them. I told him that if I were to see the papers and got anl information off them----

...,ould have to tell the Clarksville FBI about it, Mr.! b6 _at this time and as----­
llible a person he is, got a little excited and carried away and say, "God, I b6 1----­

p ease don't do that, we could really get into trouble and I wouldn't know what to do."--­
"You wouldn • t really do that would you?" Something to that effect, any way; I was--------
just teasing him because I thought it was all just a bunch of BS any wayl b6 r-----
was quite upset with me and again asked me not to get him into trouble. . f------
said he would come back to see me and that if I was to get any information for him to----­
call him, I haven't seen nor heard fran j b6 I since that time. I b6 !also-------­
asked about a family from Rockfordf Illinois, that was involved with the mafia. The-----­
name was I b6 !(phonetic) or_ b6 l<phonetic) . I did not pay too much------­
attention to it because again I really didn't know what he was getting himself into and--­
that what he did have to say was BS. On 21 or 23 October 1975, I did mention somethi~ 
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eTATaMt:NT (Con•~ 

ou~ b6 I and a supposed ''mafia" family to I b6 Clarksville FBI,-----------
larksville, TN, to see ifJ b6 !was telling me the truth about part of his work.---
also mentioned something about the big wheat deal tol b6 I but he made a joke to--

he effect that I was watching too much TV. T felt: hilittled and did not go any further 
nto it with him. At no time did I have anyj b6 _knowledge thatJ b6 J was------

6 Senate Committee, or any other investigative agency while he was7 -

b6 

I, 

MENT W'11CH BI!:GIN ON AGI 1 AND ENOS ON PllG£ 3 , I ,.UL.LY UNDERSTAND TME CONTENTS 01" THE ENTIRE STATEMENT 
MADE 8Y loll, THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE IN'ii'ili:i.D ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THC BOTTOM 0,. I!AC:H PAGC 
CONTAIIIIING THE STATEMENT, I HAll£ MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT 0111 REWA,.D, WITHOUT THREAT 

Oi>PUb6'N0 MTHOUT CO.iCION,'UNLAWFUL INFLUEHC<
1 

b6 ·• l .. , 

Suhcrllloll 1NM1 •••"' to llelo,. -· • pertDII o~tlhorlnll II¥ low 
to el~nln lofer ••"'•· lhlo ...lB._ l•r of November , 19 ..25_ 

~ri~S~A~I~N~T~A~--------------------------------------~·~·~~F~p~r~t~MMA~:d~e~.~M~aurYOL~lagn~d'--------------,---------
Fort Meade, Max:yl and b 6 

ORQANIZATIOH o.- ADORUS 

(1tln•turw ol P••- A .. lnlat•"'4,0•IIIIJ 

ORGANIZAnOM OR AOORiiiS Ax:tj cle 136 (b) • JJCM.I 

INITIAI..I 0~ I"I:IUON MAMIN41 ITAT'IUol. 
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99 I J 

* U.S. GPO• I P73-54G-140/IIUU 



UNITED.STATES ARMY INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 

SUBJECT: 

FILE NUMBER: 

EXHIBIT 

COVER SHEET 

Fabricated Documents and Forged Disposition Forms (U) 
Fort Camp~ell, KY. 
20 August 1975 

PREPARING ·UNIT: Special Operations Detachment, USAINTA 

AGENT REPORT DATED: l5 January 1976 

DESCRIPTION: Sworn statement executed by [.._____b6 __ 
1 b6 ion 14 January 1976 

MilA FORM 171 
1 JUL 74 

100 



l.'·• ,, .Jary 1976' 

b6 
11
!, I b6 he E'hY' make the following 

free nod vollJntary 'vho hf.ls inentified 
himl':,.,lf to me as btdng; a C:per·i<'l of the 17ederol "1nrNln of J:nvP.st-
irRtion 3ndl b6 I I·Jho hC'ls inentifi.<>d H"T'Iself as hein<'; a 
~nr>cial r.r-;ent of Hilitf.lr 1 1ntelliJTenr.e. rnnce!"nin_rr "lY' associatir')n r~.nd 
lvork with rr~· .. ,f'tP <tetr-ctivel b6 ~ ) nf Hende .. snnvillet T"r. 
I am 39 yee~rs of arre Elncl have lL~ years nf Prl.uc~•t:ir"tn <~nd can reRd and 
~vri.tC' th<' Fnrrlish lam!nFirr~. 

I first mE't I b6 in l"i.tl,er. .June or .Tnlv 1075, th .. anrrh nw next 
rlnor nei.r,hJ-,nrl b6 _ A'l')pAr.ently "'rsl b6 I bad c>rluiseril b6 I 
that I WllS r:cttinr, out of tr.~. ":ervii"'C an:i tl-tflt I W£13 Cln investi.g~tor for 

the !J'.ilitf\ry. At t~is time> T sn,l:e t.'"itb Hr.t ;!'\ tl,e ''Eick V'ard "nO. told 
him that T \oTl"r.ker1 in Cnunt<>d.ntelli.r.cnr.e. 1 !e s.<d.:l that he ha1 an invest­
irrr>tivP Af':ency ~n-~1 ~·'n"ld h')r.e TT"e ,,Y)orl rnv r~"t-1re-nf'nt f"r t.'H: anl::~r.v r:~f 
'!;lnf)!) i">f'r I'Pr"tnth Hit'" (>XY)enses nai·:l. He mE>nt'!'1:1E11 tt,:~t he w~s cnrrl"'ntly 
lOVPStl/"nt·inn; n('r-.n).p invnlv('d in t:hC' fir.!? flt ~hE'l.tn'1 1 ry-1, t-7hir ... rlpstrf'\Ved 
,q sn"n~£> r.,'-,.,cr nl.ant. ''t this tir.w X w·as still Cflrr.in~ 'Tl'l /lrrnv credenti_als 
an-t cnnlrl nf'\t ,.tnrl ... f"r him. 

·."'o·.,1etirnP d.•,r-lno:- J1;ly lll71:;, I tnr'l1' tr·.'O -'l:"iv~ l"f Elnn··al lE'C1VI" ::~rv" .::~ccom-
f"rlniP<ll b6 I on a tr.:.p to l·!a~hin;z:t.0n, '1~ And f'~cw Yr,::-l<.r tn 'l"PPt •·d.th two 
cnntacts r"tfl b6 I in ~-Ta:;;hi.n::.tnn, .,ne nAmed I b6 _And the other, 

<Hl •tnHe.,tiflen t-1!--.ite fetnAle '•J'bn flttet"l'led ,;oll~'>r:~ w•th I b6 I In NE'w York 
we were tl') lilPP.t 'Yri.th three attnrne•Ts r<:>nrPRC'ntin~; 'FtH~t:nry t1pt•Hll !nsnrance 
r.~'!lnrltJ: n:P h: :bp name of I b6 I a 11::1 a nf'w."' nP ner r.e f'lOrter nnmed 
I b6. 1 lind I tr.avelle'l via /o.mPric:8n /d.rlin<>n ttwl ci;Ar~~ed 
t'Xfl~tlh 71'l,::~osG o Y' to I b6 ~ l!erl.iersonv1.lle, TN. Tn l.Ja~hlnf'ton, t 
\oJ:l.o; 1.ntr()rlncc1-:-!"-r I b6 I •.-.•hr, i.s flff:ili<Jt('r-1 ~,d q~ fl Sf'n~te s,lhcn•nmittee 
for 1·hc \.'1m!Tle~ r.o!'.;rnis sion. I b6 \<n-li I b6 I d i.sc •1ssPd an i.nrl i.vid1H'\ 1 
on th• '·"o"t Cooot "ho had Rt one t i..-•• hcen An i.n"PStj,;"::r rr thP <;pnRte 
Snbcon,-ni.ttf'e fnr tht> f:ornmerce r.omrni..··sion. I b6 I told b6 thtlt if he 
ever nr:ected fHl'l ~.omr+t 'inne nn the '•kst ~oflst,l b6 lcm1 _ co':'ltar.t this 
i.ndivi:'lnal. I b6 ji,Ml told b6 that he •-rns C'llt"rently -f.n~'Pst:fr-otinp; thE> 
fire i.n ..,helton, r.N. b6 t~lk~'>'1 ~lith ~ "nnnrr r<irl whn •·mrl-'ed i.n 
Another ~overnmrnt nf.f:ice; howeuert ! ·~t>s not nrPsent r\11rintr t!1ei.r C!'nVE'r-· 
flAt{"nfb6ll'hC' r.a1t1e -l8y ~V''= trnvPlled to Ne:w '(ork .l'lnr:l staye·l {n an Am(.'ricnn 
/' irlin~nt:el. The follo~,ri.nr!: day I b6 [ l'lE'nt m~ tn,(:l Hc.l\lnine HntE'l 
to snE:'nk Hith I b6 I (phC"net'i.c) re;:-rf,~.H.nf." XR·~bt~ .... ~ .. .Ji~nd:HXJd:>nt~ 

I b6 I TTnon 111y ret11t"n to thE' hnf:r.l, 1 b6 I Arl'l I mPt ~o1ith thP 
t:hrcP llttnrtH·~·s El'lrl the ne'''~"'.<~nr:r t"PT"lnt't<>r 1n A lr"t11f'lf"E' l'lt the ::drnort • 
. T•1st nrior t" TT"c>('tinp; o;.rith tbr-:;e nennlP, I b6 I shw<'-1 me EJ th'~"('E' n;~<te 
t 1!nf.'-~vrittf:n nf'lrltmf'n+- Whi~h ~.Yr11'fb6l·'f"b6'-"Jf'r1. tn hf' R l"£"1"'1<'"Jrt of 81"1 jnt;E'r'(tE'W 
cnn•\"cte>rl ·~.,.. the PT'II .,, ~th 8n irT'i-TVTITn--?.1 ·-...y the nr.tme nf I b6 J 
re!"'llr'tin ..... R '!')lot to ~)11rn thf S"'~nn,...E' P.\1hber nlllnt fnr in·L,;;s'""1-:-:,r::::CR~n-:;;c::-::P=--=n:-:n:-::r:::n:-:.o~es. 
'l11t"inr: the rn<'etinr: in l'-'"w York, thP -r-tre wns :~"i..c:cl1ssed an:~ I b6 I 
ncPTIE' IJfiS mpntinnf.'·-1 S€•7«?rAl ti.~@.S. I wror not ""rese>nt n_,rinr:r the E'nti.re 
rrE'etinrr nn::l t!lE'rFfnre d-id not h~Ar fn•e-r,.'thin,.,. t~At w:H; -ii.scn~~ed. 
't:'oll,wi.n~ th·is rnl"etinrr, I b6 I tln:i J rrt•1r.n(>-i to Hen'iers,.,nv{lle. 

SornetirnP ofter thP tr"""•L b6 laskf':i me fnr .1\~r<'nt ':l;•nor.t forr~~s, i1A 
Porn· :141, hE' h.acl l'llso EJsl.:c-d ;,.,r s.-.n•P nf the fr"lrr:·s •1srd h~, Hilital .. Y Intell­
i)"'~n~e- nn'l osl~cd if he conld h,rr'"lt-7 rny r::nnll)64 the A~~nt's T-!endl)ook for 
··,--11 , ••. - ... 1 h11d El~">"l·f of th~ F'nr,..,~ r't hm,!" ~-ilfll"l<"" -...n!·h rhp r·.~n'l~lr., 

·: :·:'~:~':?::" .. :~ 1!'6 . I b 6 I L .. ;,.J~~:;)H£ .... _, 
. . Pllrlt> 1. "'f' I.J. n~,.,.I?S 

•. ". 
·,.' ', .. 
. , 
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Best Copy Available 

I ne•.'er s~heoe Corona or~"""" ls """ io, J did nnt •no>' that j b6 I 
hA.j <H1~' j_nttntions of usinr.: these forrns fn connP~tion t<1ith hi.c:; 1nvestigativc 
~·'Ork nnrl I ·~in 11nt rccPive for fllt'Oi.shin(r[ b6 I thr>SP items. 

nurinrr /'.ur;~lst 1975, , t I Nnulil be tY'0t'kinr! on the 
Shelton firf' cA.<:e nnd t:he ")nr.in..,. this ti.'":\e. I 
discnssf'd m~~ ~·Tit-h '·1f.li Nl th I b6 I r~nd 
p;nvl" him t h~mes C\f b6 as my military 
snne.rvi.snrs and tJ.,e nRt'I'IE' o · r.Jarrflnt 0fr:icer 
frnm "'i.litar:v ~ntt:?llip;ence, Af'l a ryoss11-,le ernnlo~ref> for~ b6 I T N0S 
offici<.'lly retired frotn the llS ~'l on 1 ~'ent~rnher 1975 • ...-:---::,-----r 

0 2 <'p tE'ml)er 1975 J f!CC~nied b6 hi~ r,Jife the i.r 
son Al1d Ell"l~thEr b6 en·,OilOV£'€ n~ME b6 ''~rnnhis t 

TN. ht1"1 heen hired by b6 .or. the -rmrf'nSE> id~n • 
f V' in 1 e n-H vi rl • If'll s re A NKt s 1 , ) e For t" e ~~~., i rP t;.:.-_:.:<17-n-:.';-' --"':-t'-'t=--J..._r-!b~6~:--::-=---;-----' 

I b6 I rH.d nnt di.scnss his enrli.l?r mE'etin!'s '''i.t:h b6 Uhi.le in 
"rnmhi~· 'lt.;I'C"'I ~r thc- TTilrnn lo~nt·r.1 ·li,..Prtlv .... crnns thE' strc-Pt.f'rnm 

·" t this l"ilT'(' I b6 I Mll~r-·! l'l')C rl')l:" ~·c>r: nr .... (.'~~1(' .... ~1(") 
,;..!-~...:...!.!'--!.:.-'-', (' 1-0 n s ~:i c t h i.'il in t h (' y.,,., lir.lr- :" n s t\ "'c> ~ ,,,., np \.., i I'll t:h E' n.;. m(' 

~:_j_~~---J..._::.._,s~,,n t (' r i.l"' t P 11 ir!,(' n ('@ !" ·• r-: n t ·• n 1·1u:. n-:; ,._ rn v ., '~ (" r'!F' , :; n~. 
F.l l i e , , 1· 11 ~: n t , ;: l :. n i. n t h r " r ~ ;'" ,~ • • f' f n r r J. :i. i ."',... IV' <· "n -~'. 1· i n 

t...,....~~"'r-:-T.-=r-:f'l~n:-c~=c.-.-,r-:b-';6;;---~ i!; ,:or,ml.o•rrd ;-s "' .;,,r.tnmr, T!~~....,E'C1'1':'r .'n r.:._.;, i-: 

.
11 rt.rr ,.,~r.·ln·~ lt" thP. b~, s t•·TI') '"'t' thl.'l-'f:' ~::>•,r.s t'lt~~~;r:,(-;-:-;;;-,~-.:-:~__J 

T ~·"1 ~ :1 ·J " 1 ~ f' rl. ,, v b6 t h 11 • c • 

t ~Tf' I" t "11 P '1 ~ W.., 1. C N11 ' L,-~_:b~6::._,.-,,.----....,----;------' 
l)('(>n c,·,nt:,r-h:rl hy the Nntlonn1. r:'ec•.1rit~r Ar;enr•~r, C\ntl ti-)rt th<>~· hP.i reqne~tr?, 

·JI1:1t h(" rpfrnin in his i.n.,e.c;tiq··t':l"l ~n"' he Hn."' thPrc.F.f'lrl" fr1rrt":i t0 
:1..'1.-:-r t~ ... '-.ln'TIE ~,. t:'·P 1-ri.r.C' tnr;"b6 ~,.,h·e>1--.··d/ rl">r. ." '-J~dle in 'f<'r, ... ~,is, 
I b6 l 1

1:- l ··H' c:'1eckl b6 I h:'.cl~f;rrwn-i nn·1 nl~o hr-i "1\C ~nnt.:<r:-t t~c 
~··l"'~tl·r.,... ~~,-~, .. ,,(It uer.11"'·is t:o.11·l "'lrrr:J~"li.()e 1JJ-."lt +--hr· ~,·r.;:~th"'l' C"ln-litJnn~ \ver.e 
for 1 ,~, <lrd 3 l'l1rch lC')7Cj. I t·~c::flll thnt ~lhilC' i.n ~;l',rn~~is, I b6 I wns 
cf'1n.~:tnnt lv n~in.-r the telc,.1hnne, as he :1nP~ t.ll nf thE' ti.'l'e, in fr1ct. 
he rtlm~r,t h;~:r; t1 aC)out 1udn·~ t r.e telrn'1">t'1f'. t,Jhjl(l et.k-[=~b;.6=.::--;;-::;;--;::-:::-r---
T saw b6 anct WPS tnlr\ by\ b6 I t:o stl1y ~n··~y f:rom hPl.' and 
thnt s •r W(lS fl•rincr nnt nf }1(?mT)hjs th!lt ni.,.,.ht. 

t·f'l:~>r sneniinn: nne wE>ek ~t I b6 I ~Pnt 1i1e tn~ ()hio 
<Hlr'l Pitt~~·1r-rl llt'PC'ls t0 C"l'l~•,ct "''P.cll'...-rf'l,,nil -l'nurst:i...-?t-i,.ms nn jn:1i.v~ls 
invnl•r('.-1 in the Sheltrm fir!? C.fl~€. T drn•,c ll11J V·.,lkst-N'Irle~·, rh{'re anr1, 
•net •·•ith ::~ fri~nrl of rrdne frr'lm 1 'i.etnn':"l, [ b6 I ~~,...,,t:v -::hl:',..if:f 
in f7:in,1ln:v, "hio. l-Thjl<" thr:>r~, I AtAye··ihe <'ssi~t~d TTl£> in 
cnvPrin~ mv Ps~i"n"'d lPAis. We ~nntoctpa thP n~r n~~~cc in L~ma, nhio, 
i.n <In f'frnrt to nht.r.in th~ir. flC:S i::>tMlf'P. 1\t tl·.:i's 'l'PI"tin,• 1 'J: 1'lt'f'"'h1C~d a 
cr)py nf H1(· <i0'C1W£'nt •·•h·icl)l b6 lhnd 1fuen me .inst ,..,rio'!:" tr. the l':f.'t·.o 
.'orl~ ..,rc-tin": '="c;.:un~·Hn(~ 1·1,r int-<>r-.nf'T·T ;fl b6 I t'.t tl1i~ ti.,,e! thP 1\,:-:E"nt 
<"·l"l~r-1 .T'[lE' thnt th~:· rln 1 ·rnt '·T::"<' Pl"'t.,rrly rr~l<::r: -'lll-~1 I 1'"\l.-1 ,,~m t-h.:'!t r 
h,'J'i '"'ll.trn it f-r01'Jl b6 't "'lr("'1•{·~('(~ t,i-~€ ~t Hit-h ;'I,._,.,~.._, nf thi~ 
::1oc,·•~('td-. 'l'hnt s.ntn<:> rov, 'T r.•rs in tr lenb.nn~nntact ~ ... dthl b6 I fln::it 
~·1hen I ;,:tvi.~rd him ,.,r t-tbat hn·l hanoE'n<e-~1 ;-~t, t·hc 1!,T nr'-ice, ~"' l,f'CFi""P 

l">~tr~''i"ely n•1sf't t'ln·l t...,l:-1 ,.,..£' t,=~= hC? r·!"' 1.1 C"111 me 'h~c1: lCtt·r.r. ~·.p r_ct:••-::-nr:::1 
the C".nl} .nn·1 t:0lrl '1'1E' t'-,rt xi .. g.6_..., • .,..b(XK17X jf' f''1"'1rll; e:J.t:"f' Sll'"\"1:1 ~."'k, T ~·Tl\~ 
to t'"ll trer.1 thr1t thE' ·1nC''l::trnt "':l!.i .:;~ 'l'c>mo t:'I 1 ~E'n F-r0m P. nr:t·J~,...C'Iner rP~ort:r:r's 

I be 
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[MJ 
nfF.i.ce i t·h;,-t it ~.g:~: ::> r:--::m~r .,_,td_f"r; HrLs tn ~o ir.t"l n r-rlP i t"'."t ~he rrflortPr 
\-.'Ci::l n·-.t: m-Tf1T."fl 1"h"'t ti--e> ('l')•'y hcd ht:>-:!1 ,..('1T,()\o'{'J. 1-rnn: t~l( "'ffic<?; tl1C.t re 
~ b6 I h:·lC f'l't the rl~C11'::iE'nt h<~c\· i_n l"h€ or:.;cc hr,..f'\.\f:€ it ···r~ r- . .-.1.-:c; 
.:-:n~t t~\,"ll: {1 nPV1 \f·<'ll c~r) h;,.·l ni.r::i~r:.1 h ,, ... '•\' flcri_;lrrt. I b6 ll"nlr1.,_•,:-:-•f'==------, 
t 11 [1 t T 1

1f; t:1 m (' ~ F;(' r.1 11') h; s ('f)n t ~ct. i.ll the :..: '1'-'f' PI I P 1'' f'IZ r: r. ;' ~~ c n t'll'fl(:_' dL---=-b6.::._ __ __j 

;:lr;,n('nrr·t ;~t the '•Jtt'"'"' of tl-w :"'l~c,r;·r-:.1t. Pr: f'lr.f'l in.<·tr,.r-:te·1 n1e t;) -'lf'.o;;trt')u 
rr•y cr>rv{ of t·hr ''n<''""Pnt, f-Thich T ':i,l. 11,.,ile in ('r.-io, ;~11 T r-P."Pivri J 

ti~r, <:;1nn rnr 'O'}:f'ensfs. '')nr•in;::- t·h;_r; ti.llH', T r!"CI".;,~·dl;r ,-.;-Jls, rhll:-in,qo: 
.,•,i.-:::''1 b6 I t"~l,.1 r:1e t'lot h_e w.-•s nn 1·1"'le 1·1est ,,_;opr.;t~PL~o ~1. lYle that 

C h:1(( r'one=- t-]~r"lnrrh 070rt Jl1~~1'..1C1:1, f.'!... 1\itcr rE'•r.fli'l:i.n~r in ~ for 
n rmrn:d mnte~ont: ~-·c cl·, J: ret\l'1:"nP ·i t, lk n~1 c ':'~"nvi 1.1 ('. 

f.ft:( r ~ fn ~:enders0nville fnr ~~ ::r~r (1;~6 HAS. srr1t t.., T,f'l"i~ville, 
!(('ntnckr, tn at·trnd thP t..-il'll orl b6 I ~ t.•rr\!'1 fr')\n t~(' t.cO'Irne 
nrf'R :01s S'1tnf" nf t:ht=> f'f'nnlf' i.n,.,l•.'<'~J i~ 1·1:,e ":heltnn firP C::1"lf'. On 
E'lfln .... n--:i'Tir.1·rl·l '?7 ~rnt·rmhC'r lf"J7~",, T :lew 1-, l'"c:-•oJ -.r,rl~ ~~ity tn ~"f'lnt·flr:tj 

I b6 lnt t·l·lf'bii"l'C'fllninc- "':'lt:C'l.fb6'i1H' rr·~·n."nnrt~nt:ir-.n T••rt~ n'lirl rnr 11V b6 
t 11'' rnll\"'lPj'.t~~'r."O~~ir:·E"t~rly ·1 ·ftZJ ·~1 r ,c:;:"1•1'H' tJ:·~f'. ·r r·:'ll<' H tr·in t(~ 
..... .L.r•ni.nrh~.tll, f 1;'\''·"'"'t) , . .;t~hl b6 1-"):- '="l,.,l~('li''f; l~,::_l:r··'·:··nr rl;·i~1 {n 
nn :"' .. -,.,.., .... ,d 1-~ .~Pll t-hr- t ... ,...~~p,_,, ... nn1 ,..',.~_ :r~ r v"'icc~ ~!t"lr .... ,~. -...... ""1 ;·.~ rr~"·-, 

I .1 ;• S l)[' i '1 r r'l c ') •,• C:: f"', (1 n f' 01 I :0: • 

Tn 1:1,.- r.:1rly ~ .• r.,~t nf i.J,,i,;,..,~·,('t' 1 ; ···--=1,1'r ;'1''1'1 I ·lr'"l"(' ~" f'::•r t.·"' 
','1-l:l"''lj ~:, T'~'', i.n <'!~· ffn . i~n ~r:l) fl •r"'lic.:- -'·n<:l?-;:er 1·n 
·"~·;lc in .. ,H,,-,his, b6 :<~n(l I f':taye•l t-dth f!~'r h,r"tL~!"r, 

"i] lil"'"'rnt1 l''rtvBl i\Jr ,tnti0n. I -rf'cl'll t!-H;lt ~inrr t~·lsr-~-::__~LL~L----'---, 
intro·Jnre·.~ •Pf' t·n b6 nn-1 • "'U'.I"1~ !'~~Vc>A 0" 
."1 G I b6 I b6 l•!e s n(' n t t~·'O l-,-=.,-~.....:,s:=-=",,...,.n-:;;::-;-t-,-1..-,=cc:ct:-:l'!!"'_n=-=-g 
l~·.'o1 b6 IP•·,,nlo~· e.s 1.n t'-,c; ~H>C nr. tl-.t ''")iC"P r-tnf'l~•7CT l·.' 11i-:-h t•7e 

.S"'l:: tn tlH' f':rvnn;-ny.for Ol!"~rn:d.rr.Fih:ly -:-,_1()"'1") .... ,f"n rf'C('li~ 1·1,&--"li'Erl.-:, 
I b6 I ;.,,....l i 1.-t·rly cnslu>r~l i.t :.>t <:1 1')fl:l'-: rw~;t ·hr-r t'"l t·hE' ~.KK lti.Tton. 

J ~-':ts r>n:H c:-~')Q nf 1·hi's •nonf'y r-f1t' ''-<'cl.: '•l:"f'es. I b6 ltold rr.e t:~ be 
:!i ·l 11ot H<1nt! b6 I to l(no1,, ;•n::th;n:r n'-,0'1-t: tl·.r- ~nlP .., " •+e: I) ;-r.'· i~ "'!"'nn 
l:-rt""''lln·; to ·,·~'-~1 1 f"r'P."~U"i.l1E:, ur .,n._,r.:ll b6 I f:fl"liil·r l')nt r"lf: 1.i8 '""~use. 

I b6 r-l~cl to mov€' th£: .f;qr.i_l,7 1"0 S;:n-i.n-~ril"l·i' ·~;:!'-;.-:;. Fnr\"1\Jtr? to 
:":pdn;~1ir-~n(' ~t'O"'J1ed in ···rlY,tr'nr 0hjo f"~'C' D .. ·;'lro:d.':11Ptel:l nne \'•71"P.1<. 
·:·uri.n". t:~1ir-: t:inH=", ··•e llll ~t:..yc:·l nt l b6 lr>~rrni· 'P bvr·P. ·-~~dl.c i.n 
·;."':i•·otl, I b6 lnnrl I cnnt<:1ct'd the "';1r;~1F.!T'·"\8~ <:.'t:~?r.l.·. t•ouncs in ~'n prfcn1 t 
1::1 cn'lhtc1· .;:• nh1rl.;• tl'\ 'irv~t'ndc: SC'r•n:-i.t·<~ f'""'!-:1':'1-:l". in th~· .r:r>l- ~·nv~!.'s. 

. . . • .. · I b6 
"e :1'1 '10l rrr("~V€ <lflYCOl"ili>Ptlf,C'J[:·Ion ;(lr, t1e ~1('1;1~ [lt. r~Stl=l~;r.;l!ltS. 

'?nllm,d.n,.. ..-,nr flt11~' i_n ''Pytnn, t,•e C"~r.t.i.n'!~:l rmr t,~.;.,., rn ·:nrin...-r;f'l··l, 
Nhf'rf" t••f' ~tnyf'c1 ~.,i.th ""'r 1 . b6 I fnthcr-i.n-lm.r. 

h!hilP in ~~nrirwf'if'l'r;l b6 I en;·'A('cd thf! SQr·.•ir.r?s 0f' !' tl'b:n 1Hm~ 
.o•ns','f"rinP: :";rrvice, tPlf'nhnne n1•m 1 lC",-1 b6 I Eldtress was 
~nitF. 1'1, 11)')7 •~nnninr.;tnn 1-ve, '''C'~t '!fl~d, ~onn. In Snrinn:Fi.~l·ilb6l • 

I b6 I ;m.-1 T n~~Rin lnnk('d Ert: nne ,N\.-11?~ SteRk !!"',,~". J b6 lthl"n=--' 
~~ent mf' tn i_n-•C'sti~<ltC' " 1Bn<l ~1~1 r.'1!':"1C' , ·.nn: the 11 ~H'"'t:flc1~ r.ot:.,nrllti.f'ln. 
'Jh i 1 r ; n "r· , • .,,,_,nt, T met ::tn ::>~.<; !i:~ te of b6 nn·pr ~t I b6 J ~o1ho . 
~.1~s D1~n in·.'Pst:~£1,... the l~n-~ fr;m.·l r,'1:-:c>. ('., r.-:o~e \•7f•S '!-,Pin;" '-~An-lled hy 
I b6 lnt 1·hc recp•F!1t ,f /l.ttornry "'~''•"'';oll b6 I Anti t::,<>~stant 
/'.ttornr.>y r·enPrr;'ll b6 I 'fhe c . .,~r '·'ri.S rn be lflte'r' t•·rne1 "'V€"C" tn 

'"""~· ~.. ... ........ .. ~ ,1 ........ , .... .. 

/j 
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fl str.ikf> for~e fi. .. om ""oston, ~·ass. P~il,., ;n rre"rmC'Int, 1 ret,'l:'nf''l home for 
the Tl,l"nlr:c;<"·hdtll; Tlnli.dnyc t-~nr:l th('n ret,r.ne-1 to 'V€nlr-t"lt, loJh('re I remai.ned 
until R~metimf> hctwPen 10 an~ 15 ~ecemher 1975. at which ti~e ~ returned 
1•':) llen.·lE'l .. SOn'li.llP. ;)\.~0 the f~ct th£1t r b6 I r.nilf'.::l to nAT me in a 
timrly nnr::l sntisft'lcto~nner, in C~·1-1it{:m tn the fact 1'h<~t b6 I hn-:-1 
E'XCessivf'lY' llr~d t'ltlO rrprlit c:r~rrls lwlon""':il"'-' t-o I b6 1 ~dthout the 
perrnission of b6 I "': terud.nol':lted 'T1Y er.;~·} oyrnr-nt t,rith [ b6 \ 1 Tpon 
my ccturn to LE'n l~rs()nville, I ret•,rnr-.4. nll in•Tf'Sti.rrntlw• •nl'lteri.rtls 
i.n wv no~ ~c:i0n which involved I b6 I~ 11d /'ssnc, "'"'"'n i.t ,.,.,s under 
I b6 I l.m.1\Y the N\uet·~ I tu~~nt:>•, over t'1 I b6 lt·•~l'l n co~y 
n(" ti1e -~lor.:n•netfbelh:ch I had f1~rni.shc-~ thE> '?""l i.n J,{l'r)Afi 1'1hio, wl)iC"'h h<1·l · 
heen tyfled nnL:::..Jn re.r.;,,lar. tvne ril6'1'"r-itC'r ~·' 1 i.chl b ~l1ted 
h{:lrl hrr- "r>ed on the of~ice t~·~t~r ctl b6 Jhy th1:1 qc .nry 
Jib6 b6 'T'LE> cony 'to!Ds the Scll'i1~ ~nc•,·:·-€·n~ch I hn·1 f•1rni.sh<.':! the 
. 1 n L1111A, eXC(' ;.t thP ~O':"'!Y' I h<1d in lJiMa L.ffi'm:--.lbe en t \'ned on I b6 I 
~crn~n<1l tyncwrit~r. wb~ch hns Acrint tynr:>. 

I [lrn ~-d I lin/'; tn sul~mit: to ;1 nolyp:r.nph exrn:-ninnt'in11 rnnc,:--n:in$~ tho: 
L,L·ntmlltion I tv1vr:> furnishect t:his date, .ond rlo so nff:er of "1}' own free 

H:ill.~ 

cJ.~w-v#,v/~~~~'71?'~/~ 
tl""'t ;:t~ [3) t";tN.u_, ~ ~r ;;r-,1'~~~:::~ ~ 
'~ ~~,~~cy7~ . 

b6 

··s~J. a~,~--J ~1~ck;.· 
LJ J.~~~---b-6 -~~ 

US ~~ 7 /.(J?"b-4t..IC641Cc: ~--.ucy 

b6 

;;:;~,,· /''fcr/11C: pf/lf?Y.I.-I""'d ~clf-)T 
" 

I b6 
,. 
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U.S. Department of Justice 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 

Washington, D.C. 20535 
March 18,2011 

RequestNo.: 1161981-000 
Subject: FABRICATED DOCUMENTS 

While processing your Freedom of Information-Privacy Acts (FOIPA) request, the United States Department of the Army, 
Intelligence and Security Command, Freedom of Information/Privacy Office located FBI information in their records . This material 
was referred to the FBI for direct response to you . 

Enclosed are copies of the referred material. Deletions have been made pursuant to Title 5, United States Code, Section(s) 
552/552a as noted below. See the enclosed form for an explanation of these exemptions. 

Section 552 Section 552a 
D(b)(1) 
D(b){2) 
D(b){3) ____ _ 

D(b)(4) 
D(b)(5) 
IZI {b)(6) 

D(b){7){A) D(d)(5) 
D(b)(?)(B) 0 0){2) 
IZI{b)(7)(C) D(k)(1) 
D(b){7){D) D(k)(2) 
D(b)(7)(E) D(k)(3) 
D(b)(7)(F) D(k){4) 
D(b)(8) D(k)(5) 
D(b)(9) D(k)(6) 

D(k){7) 

14 page(s) were reviewed and 14 page(s) are being released . 

The withholding of information described above is a partial denial of your request. This denial is made on behalf of Brigadier 
General Mary A. Legere, the Commanding General of the U.S. Army Intelligence and Security Command, who is the Initial Denial 
Authority for Army Intelligence investigative and security records under the FOIA. You have the right to appeal this decision to the 
Security of the Army. Your appeal must be postmarked no later then 60 calendar days from the date of this letter. After the 60-day 
period , the case may be considered closed, however, such closure does not preclude you from filing litigation in the courts . You should 
state the basis of your disagreement with the response and provide justification for a reconsideration of the denial. An appeal may not 
serve as a request for additional or new information. An appeal may only address information denied in this response. Your appeal is to 
be made to this office, for forwarding, as appropriate to the Secretary of the Army, Office of the General Counsel. The mailing address is: 
Commander, U.S. Army Intelligence and Security Command, Freedom of Information/Privacy Office, 4552 Pike Road, Fort George G. 
Meade, Maryland 20755-5995 

You have the right to appeal any denials in this release. Appeals should be directed in writing to the Director, Office of 
Information Policy (OIP), U.S. Department of Justice, 1425 New York Ave ., NW, Suite 11050, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001 . Your 
appeal must be received by OIP within sixty (60) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely. The envelope and the 
letter should be clearly marked "Freedom of Information Appeal." Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so 
that it may be easily identified. 

Enclosures (2) 

Sincerely yours, 

David M. Hardy 
Section Chief, 

Record/1 nformation 
Dissemination Section 

Records Management Division 



(b)( l) 

(b )(2) 

(b )(3) 

(b)(4) 

(b )(5) 

(b)(6) 

(b)(7) 

(b)(8) 

(b)(9) 

(d)(5) 

0)(2) 

(k)(l) 

(k)(2) 

(k)(3) 

(k)(4) 

(k)(5) 

(k)(6) 

(k)(7) 

EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552 

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or 
foreign policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order; 

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency; 

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute(A) requires that the 
matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for 
withholding or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld; 

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential; 

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation 
with the agency; 

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal 
privacy; 

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement 
records or information (A) could be reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person 
of a right to a fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could be reasonably expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal 
privacy, ( D ) could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or 
authority or any private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled 
by a criminal law enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security 
intelligence investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law 
enforcement investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such 
disclosure could reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or (F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or 
physical safety of any individual; 

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for 
the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or 

geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells. 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a 

information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding; 

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce 
crime or apprehend criminals; 

information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign 
policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods; 

investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or 
privilege under Federal programs, or which would identifY a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her 
identity would be held in confidence; 

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual 
pursuant to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056; 

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records; 

investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian 
employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished 
information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence; 

testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government 
service the release of which would compromise the testing or examination process; 

material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the 
person who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence. 

FBI/DOJ 



REPORT OF •MVESnG.ATSOM 
(B•~ound 01 c_,,.,.,) 

For.,.. of ..... form,- Aft ·1·t30: tlla PfllllpOneftt ...,.cy II OACSr. 
ICIPI (flfloec~ 

0 l.C C:J &&C c:::::l PDI t::] C8i 

lo LAn NAill- FIIIIST HAM£- .WIDD~E HAW 

N/A 
•• liftf .. , .. .USIONIIUIT 

N/A 
•• Mf IUYIW .. ••u•us I ... UI 

N/A 
.11. fiYU lr IICIIC•t (l•lr•, • .,.,,.,_, •tc.J 

Fabricated Documenta and 
Forged Disposition Forms (U) 

Fort Cam-pbell, KY 

IOIINTIP'f'ING DATA 

N/A N/A 
,. NU ., ••• ,. 

1 
•. Pl&CI ... t.,. 

N/A N/A 
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Defense affiliated individual (U) 
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1). SYNOPSIS I Referred FBI 1 
In· February 197 5, th~ Federal Bureau ~f In~~sti8~ 1;,:tc)ri~ prci:~ideif' a cd~~ of,·~ pis­
positio!l Form, DA. Form 2496, ·c;,en.cerqirig the ~pong'Ef'Rub,per (!QtnPal:ly,;:: Sh~iton,;·:, , 
Connecticut, allegedly Pt'epared by·'H:he''':US ~Y Irtte~:t:fg~n~e Agency (USAI~tA) ~.. On 
11 Febru.ry 19?5, The Freadom of Infoma~:l;on ,,ci-.nterr USJ\lNTA,;':~proyided .a<copy of a 
Disposition Fonn concerning I b6 . . . .. . . I Metaph!s, Tennessee. all,egedly . 
prepared by USAINTA. Both Disposition Forms were r;h~termined to be forgeries . 
(1-I, II, III) •. On 10 October 1975, the FBI provided twO Department of the Army 
documents entitled Conventional Source Contl!ct Cards ailegedly prepared by USAINTA 
concerning two individuals not affiliated With the Departlnent of Defense. A review 
of both documents revealed them to be fabrications (2~IV, V}. On 22 October 1975, 
the FBI provided copiee of other forged· Departmerit of the Army documents (3-VI 
through X). On 31 October 197S 1L~ b6 . ... . tffio)\fose name appeared on some 
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SUBJECT: Fabricated Documents and 
Forged Disposition Forms (U) 

Date: 5 December 1977 
Control Symbol: 

of the fabricated documents, revealed· them to be fabrications .(2-!V, V). 
On 22 October 1975; the ¥BI provided copies of other forged Department 
of the Army docUlllents (3-VI through X). On 31 October 1975, l b6 
~--_j CW'3, whose name appeared on sOllle of the fabricated doc'-UDl---'--'e'-n_t_s_, _ __, 
was interviewed. He denied any knowledge of the documents but stated 
that SFC (retired) [ b6 I previously assigned to the lOlst 
Military Intelligence __ p(lmpanJ. Fort <:ampbell, KY, worked for a private 
investigator named r-b6 after he retired from the militar 

L·----:-----:-
eervice and allegedly conducted an investi ation for b6 
(4-XI through XIV). On 28 October 1975, b6 MAJ, USAR, 
CDR, 836th Military Intelligence Company, emp s, , w ose name appeared 
in some of the fabricated documents, was interviewed and denied any 
knowledge of the documents and could furnish no iqformat~on as to ybo 
could have prepared them 5-XV throu h XVII On 2 · · ·· Referred 

provided informatioti" conc;~rning cotmnerc;ial air traveL made ,b}rj ._ _b_S_~ 
I b6 . I a private investigator world.ng tor I b6, .·' .··· 1(6). FBI 

Between 30 October and 1 November 19~5, s:lblilar types of documents 
as those provided by the PBI w~re obtained from the Fort Campbell 
Resident Office, 902d Military Intelli ence Group, Fort Campbell, KY. 
(XVIII). On 1 November 1975 CW2 (retired). ~as 
interviewed concerning b6 an s association with a -- -.--~ 

private investigator natDed b6 ___ ~- _ L b6 _ __:indicated that 
~---~--~told him that he was working for a private investigator 
named Q_is ·~whom I b6 \opined was a "two bit operator 11 (8-XIX). 
On 10 November 1975, I b6 _ I 2LT~ Special Asent-in-Charge, 
Fort Campbell Resident Office was interviewed concerning l b6 ] and 
his possible involvement wi h f and/or fabricated documents. 

[_b6 indicated that b6 went to work for a private investigator 
named b6 in an investigation concerning 
"dirty gra n ea s" for b6 and a fire that occurred in t:he 
northeastern United States (9-X:X). b6 --~. C:W-3, provided 
a list of all units of the US Army Reserve, with which members of the 
lOlst MI Company have participated in training exercises (10-XXI). 

I b6 \ civilian, was interviewed and could provide ;o 
infot"ntBtion concerning the forged documents (11-XXII), I b6 ..... ~was 
re-interviewed on 17 November 1975. concerning I b6 , I possLJ ~ . 
involvement with the forged documents 12-X:XIII • On 14 January.l976; ·. 

e emp s Res dent 0 £ice of the' Federal :Bur.eau of, Investigad:on, 
provided a copy of a sworl,\ statement. exe~ptedjyj b6 . lwherei1l he 
ind:icated that he had given[ b6 · · .] copies o~. blal'J,k Department of\the Amy 
Forms and an unclassified US Army man~al. •.. titled~ Spehial Agents Writing 
Handbook (sic) (13-XXIV) • · · 

Comment; This investigation was initiated to determine if the individuals 
involved in the preparation of the forgeries were DOD-affiliated. 

All .-\.rm:y information contained 
herein was regraded 
UNCLASSIFIED on 25 .January 20 
By lTSAINSCOl\11 FOIIPA 
.lnth P•u•f• .LI n-1 nnn ~1nn 1 R 
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SUBJECT: Fabricated Documents and 
Forged Disposition Forms (U) Date: 5 December 1977 

Control Symbol: 

on n e ope t at and ~ould'be prosecuted at the 
sa'lfte time for Fraud by Wire. The US Attorney, Memphis, TN, subsequently 
declined to seek prosecution due to insufficient evidence to support the 
charges made by the FBI~.·. This ROI represents only that portion . of the 
case conducted by SOD and partial information received from the FRI. 

[Referred FBI 
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4 
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AGENT RfPORT 
f•r uae •f .... fD..,, ••• fAll 30-17(C)I AR 311-130: lhe ,,.,_, ... , ageo~c:y Ia tl.e Offl e• of the Aa~latant O.lef of $teff fer ll•telll.,...n. 

I. NAMI Of 5111JEC1 01 TmE Of INCIDfNT 

Fabricated Documents and Forged Disposition Forms 
Fort Campbell, KY 
20 August 1975 

2. DAlf SUIMimO 

13 September 197 5 
S. CONriOL 5fMIOl 01: flU NlWIEI 

' In 'February 1975, The. Federal Bur~au 0'£ Investigation, (F~I) provided 
a copy of a Disposition Fot"'l\, (DF).~A Form. 2496, allegedly prepared ~y the 
US Army Intelligence Agency (USAINTA), Subject: FBI- Manpower 'rradt!f in 
Services. dated 17 Februaryl~75, and signed by COLI b6 · I 
(EXHIBIT_;t_). The DF pertained to the Sponge Rubber Products Co., 
Shelton, Connecticut, and implied that USAINTA was involved with the FBI 
in surveillance of a non-Department of Defense affiliated civilian. A 
second DF, dated 11 February 197~ject: c· b6 I Inc:..' 
Memphis, Tenn, and signed by COL~ (EXHIBIT.ll ) was obtained from the 
Freedom of Information Centerr USAINTA, which in turn. was received from 
the law firm of I b6 _and I b6 I Mem.ph,is, Tennessee, and implied 
that USAINTA was involved with the National Secur~ty'~gency in telephone 
surveillance of a non-Department of Defense ·affiliated. individual. 

Both DF's were determined, through analysis of format, standard pro­
ecdures and verbiage .to b.e forgeries (EXHIBI~). 

. .. -.... 
ti~'ifebruary 1975,'., 

Referred 

FBI 

On 25 August 1975~': the FBI~kport;ed dtat the DFd~-~ed 
was furnished to representatives"'t):f Sptlnge Rubber Pti.,~uc.~.s Co\-~ by a priyate ·L--------r--' 

investigator from Nashviiie, TN. named I b6 · I '< · 

On 12 September 1975, coLI b6 ~irected that an investigation be 
initiated to determine if anyone involved in the forgeries was affiliated 
with the Department of Defense. (EXHIBITZil ), 

Fel\ e~I',CIAt 1:1!! elqt'f 
J'HIS Pf«>tECTIVE MJ\RKING IS EXCLUOI!O 

FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINAflON 
(PARA 13, Al~ 340-16) 

b6 ' :t 1'mD ~'We iUCI QltGANil.ATION Of SHCIAl AGINt 

: b6 : SP OPS DET, USAINTA 

D A , ~1 J 4 1 ~we» .aoo I'OIM "'· 1 "'" 47. WttiC:K MAY~ uao. 



AGENT RIPORT 
For u••••••• t.-, ••• Flol30-17(C)I J.!j! 381·130; tha P"'pcll\..,t a.,.cy Ia 1h• Office of the Auia-t Clolef of Stoff fw lntelllgenu. 

I. NAMI Of IL*JECT ot TITLE Or INCID!Hl 2. DAff SliiMiniO 

Fabricated Documents and Forged Disposition Forms 
Fort Campbell, KY 
20 August 1975 

28 October 1975 

1 On 10 October 1975~ the Federal Bureau oi.rnv~stig~tion.pro~ed two 
Department of the Army documents entitled Conventional Source Contact 
Cards, (CSCC) • One CSCC con~erned Henry Hamid (EXHIBIT J:2. ) , ariel the··.. , 
other pertained to I bS \(EXHIBIT_%_) .·· .· A 1:'-~'view of both dticu-
ments based on files of the US A:rmy Intelligence Agency revealed them to 
be fabrications. 

\ Referred FBI I 

( 

1'01"! O~P'Ie~~t t:l!f! et4L'f 
THIS PROTECTIVE MARKING IS EXCLUDEO 
. fROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATtON 

(P.ARA 13. AR 340·16) 

I. fmD NAMl AND OIGAMZ•llOtol Of WlCIAL 4GlNT 

I b6 I SP OPS DET, USAINTA b6 
D A I r:s] ~ 4 1 1!1'\ACU wo AGO I'OIM 341, I .IJN "· WMICM MA;(l USED. 



AGENT REPORT 
fer u .. •f l!tlo Joomo, ••• I'M 30-17(C); AR 381·130; th• p..,.-..,t..,.cy Ia !he Offlc:• of the Anlat..,t Chief of Staff t..rl~tell1 1.,c:e. 

t. MAMl Of ~.-cT 01 flnt Of' INCIDtHl 2. D.df 'UIJollnBI 

23 October 1975 
Fabricated Documents and Forged Disposition Forms 
Fort Campbell, KY 

:S. COHI'IOl $'1'MIOI. ()It fU HUMIN 

20 August 1975 

[Referred FBI I 
-..J on l2 October 1975, the Federal Bureau of Investigation 

of the following documents obtained from representatives ofj 
Inc., Memphis, TN: 

... 

provided copies 
ba I 

DA Form 341, Agent Report, :·.dated 25 March.:l97~; si~~ed by\ L __:::b:.::6:.___.......;..,.·-,,,'-c ~"'"···,...J; l 
(EXHIBIT~). . :. ' ~.·:_:; ~·' :: 

Conventional Source Contact Card cond~rnfng=l ==~b~6~=====·=-========!:. 
(EXHIBIT 2Z:t ) , 

... ; 

Conventional Source Contact Sheet concer~ngl b6·' ~;.....,;;_:;,-___..JI (EXHIBIT--tDl-). 

Conventional Source Contact card concerning·j b6 
(EXHIBIT~. 

I 

Conventional Source Contact Sheet·~concerning I b6 L..---.-------"~ (EXHIBIT~). 

A review of all above documents based on US Army Intelligence Agency 
files revealed them to be forgeries. 

T f6R Bffi81Al ~SE ertt·· 
HIS PRQp .. ·cr 1 

FROr i A IVE MARKING IS EXCLUD£D 
~ UTOMATIC TERMINATION 

(PARA 13, AR 340-16) 
d 

b6 J, T'fP!D NAMI AND OICANIZ~TIOH Of $H(IIII. AGI!tn 

J b6 ISP OPS DET. USAINTA 

D A 1 =n 3 4 1 arPUcn wo AGO ro.M 341, t JUN •7. WltiOIMAY 1 usto. 



b6 
b7C Per FBI 

AGENT R'EPORT 
For uoe of thlo lo,., oee I'M 30-17(CIJ AR 381·130; th• Jlropane"t eg..,c~ Ia lho OfAu of the 4ulotent Chief of $talf for lntollloence. 

I. N4Ml Of iUIJICT 011 Tnlf 0, INCIDENf 2. OA TE SUIMinEO 

24 November 1975 
3. C:CNJIOl SYMIOI, Oil flU NUMilll 

Fabricated Documents and 
For ed Disposition Forms (U) 

.a. IEPOlT OP PINOINGS 

SOURCE WAS GIVEN AN EXPRESS PROMISE OF CONFIDENTIALITY 
AS A CONDITION OF PROVIDING INFORMA~T~I~ONm_]I~ffiJ~.EE:~Bl'..-----, 

Referred FBI 

er , Spec~al Agent, Federal Bureau of 
Investigation, Memphis, Tennessee,. furni~hed the followiilg i.Rfonna.tion con-· 
cerning FBI, Memphis investigative efforts ~garding SUBJECT: 

In an effort to ascertain the of SUBJECT, FBI, Memphis had re-
quested and received frcm b6 Inc (CII) , Memtphis, infonnation 

and records provided by' b6 1<bo had been employed I :y :II ;• 
a private investigator ran ugust 9 to 10 September 1975. b6 ad 
been hired by CII to investigate the possibility that electronic 1s en nq 
devices had been placed in the Memphis offices of CII and possible theft of 

grain~d owned by CII fran ~he~a:. e elevator.a, l.ocated near New Or.lean.·.·.·.s, 
Louisl.ana. During the perl.od b6 was employed by CII, I b6 !provided 
officers of CII with reproduc . . es of that part of SUB.JEC'l' pertaining to 
c:n • 

. FBI, Memphis, also rec,eived from CII a . .list of e:xp~n.ae' inq~red by 
fh6l durthg his investir;""·i Among the;"""'"' ... were -~.;.voice. s for air­
me--rickets purchased by ... · b6 and charg~d to CII. A hst of the indivi-
duals to whan airline ticR:e s were issued, itineraries allcf. dates of pur- . 
chase are as follows: 

INDIVIDUAL 

b6 
Nashvil'le/Memphfs,ll>tash~flle 

Nashville/Memphis/Nashville 

NashvilleiMeniphis/Nashvilie 

Nashville/Memphis/N.ashville 

Nashville/Memphis/Na!ilhyille 

PROTECTIVE MARKING IS EXCLUDt:O FROM 
AUTOMATIC. TERMINA. ION EARA 13 AR-340·161 

15 August 1975 

17 August 1975 

19 August J.975 

25 AU9lJSt 1975 



AGE REPORT 
Far un af this '-'..,, ••• FM 30-171Cl; AR 381·130; the ptop6uAt 11genc:y I• tlo.o Office ef th .. ,b•'"""' Chi of af Staff for lntelrlo..,ce. 

I. t-IAMI! Of SIJtJfCt OR TITlE O' looiC.II)tHT 2. DATE SUIMITTED 

24 November 1975 

Fabricated Documents and 
Forms (U 

~ During the period 30 October - 1 November 1975, an unannounced courtesy 
inspection was conducted of the Fort Campbell Resident Office (FCRO), 902d 
Military Intelligence Group (902d), Fort campbell, KY. The courtesy inspec­
tion was conducted with the knowledge and consent of the Commander and the 
Operations Officer, 902d, Fort Meade, MD. 

During the conduct of the inspection the undersigned inspected the con­
tents of a Classified Waste Bag found in the security container of the FCRO. 
The Classified waste Bag contained several copies of conventional Source 
Control cards (CSCC) fo:rms (EXHIBIT al!l> which had been torn in half. The 
CSCC forms were of a similar type form concerning SUBJECT, and were not found 
in any other area of the FCRO. 

./ 

PROTECTIVE MARKING. IS EXCLUDED PROM 
AUTOMATIC TERMINATION (PARA 13, AR-340..16) 
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A ENT Rl:PORT 
For., •• of thla form, ••• Flol 30·17(C); i.R 311·130; tho p .. ponont o...,cy Ia tho Offlca of tho Anlatant Clolef of $taff for lntalll
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.. .,.. 

I. HA.\41 01 SUIJ£Cl. 01 Tttl! o• INCICifNT 2. DATt SUII!IITT!I) 

Fabricated Documents and 
Forged Disposition Forms (U) 

4. III'OIT 0# 'INDINOI 

22 November 1975 
3. CONTIOL SYIQOL OR fll.l HU~!· 

had attempted to ascertain the name of a female member of the 312th MID, so 
thatl b6 !could contact said female to helpl b6 llocate certain 
individuals in his investigative efforts for the civilian investigative 
agency by whicH b6 ]had been emplo ed, Lb6 I also stated that 

L_Q§__ _ __]was inves-E1gaflng __ --~6 forl b6 =:J Attention 
is in~ited to Agent Report by Special Agent b6 Special 
Operations Detachment, USAINTA, sub'ect and above, dated 20 November 
1975, concerning an interview with b6 CW3, lOlst MIC, Fort 
Campbell, whereini-56~-=teported that b6 had toldib61 thll~ b6 
was to be employed to investigate b6 !Industries Hem h~tent'..-io-'nc:_:_.L~· s-i.-n __ ___. 
vi ted to Agent Report by Special Agen b6 Special Operations 
Detachment, USAINTA, subject and f~~~ as~~~ dated 19 November 1975, con-
cerning an interview with[ ____ b6_ ~ SGT, 312th MID, New orleans, 
whereinj b6 ~tated that members of the 3Uth MID had participated with 
members of the IOlst MIC in an FTX named BRAVE SHIELD IX at Fort Polk~-=--, 
Louisiana, in 1974. C b6 Jalso stated that lLT b6 (phonetic) b6 
is a member of the 3bth MID. Attention is invite o Agent Report by ·· e ·, 
undersigned, subject and file as,aboy~, ~'ted ~4 NOyembi~r 1975,·W,}\ere~':in:::·· 
formation furnished by the FBI, Memphls, Tennessee~ indicatE!Ci that a ~-ph~a/ 
New Orleans round trip airline ticket in the name of Miss I b6 l·had ~en 
purchased on 4 september 1975,. and charged fo~ pa~ent: to I b6 ·• . ::: · L·Inci:": 
Memphis, by I . b6 ~ .. a private iJwe~~iqa,1;.?r ~ploy~d by CooK,·,Induetrie~, 
Inc, to investiqate "dirty .grain deals" and the p~ssibilit*. tha:t' the ~his 
offices of I b6 _OJ Inc, had :beeri "buqqedf" t'i; i ·· · 

Referred FBI 

SP OP JET I USAINTA b6 27 
A1 ... ~r•• ~ a,."'..,..,..,.~ •' " •••• ... ··•···-·· ·· ··· ..... ···-· 



AGENT iEPORT 
Por "" •• ltola r.,..,, ••• FM 30-17(C); io.R 381·130; th• propon011t •aancy Ia 1h• Otnc• •I th• Auhtant Chief •f Staff lot fntolllg.,c•. 

I , No\MI! 01 SUtiJICT 0C Trflt 01 INCIDtNf 

Fabricated Documents and Forged Disposition Forms 
Fort Campbell, KY 
20 August 197 5 

4. •I'OIIT 01 fNDN:il 

2. OAT! SUIMITTIO 

15 January 1976 

r Referred FBI 

\'' On 14 January 1976, the Memphis· Field Offie~, Federal Bureau o:f 
Investigation, provided a copy of a sworn statem~nt executed by I b6 I 

I b6 J SFC (Retired) , concerning: his association with I· b6 ·· 
I b6 I private investigator (EXHIBIT~. , · .. 

AGENT'S NOTES: Special Agent~---- b6 _ -· ] Special Operations 
Detachment, US Army Intelligence Agency, was present and assisted in the 
above interview. 

. reR errreiAt l5M:: ONE 1 
THIS PROTECTIVE MARKING IS F.XCLUDED 

FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATION 
{PARA 13, AR 340-16) 

._~4 

b6 
S. T\'I'U) HANoi AND OIGANIZAliON 01 SPICl.\L AGfNl 

', b6._ _____ _j SP OPS DET 1 USAINTA 
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UNITED.STATES ARMY INTELLIGENCE. AGENCY 

SUBJECT: 

FILE NUMBER: 

PREPARING UNIT: 

EXHIBIT 

COVER SHEET 

Fabricated Documents and Forged Disposition Forms (U) 
Fort Campbell, KY 
20 August 1975 

Special Operations Detachment, USAINTA 

AGENT REPORT DATED: 13 September 1975 

DESCRIPTION • -D-1s_po_s-it-,..io-n --,Fo-rm-. ,-D-.1.,-F-ot:m~. -24-9-----c6 ,-5-ub-j -: ~F-BI-' _:-

• Manpawei Trade ·in Services,. dat~ 17 Feb 75 

MilA FORM 171 
1 JUL 74 

34 
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b6 
b7C Per FBI 

~.tP©SuiTll@rf.fl fF~f?!rcJ 
.. ,., thl• 1 •• ,.., , .... ..ln JAt'-IS; ~. •··~-"' •·"~ lo ill· S.o!lutont C·~··~l·•·on1~ •. • 

[!1\ ZA FBI 
nander ~ 902nd MI· Fieldrt:!JI\f. 
Lee. Fort Dix. New Jersey 

- Hanom..rer 
co:n.-nander, 

. . . 

Trade in Services' 
USAINTA DATE 17 Febuary 75:"'T t • 

. co:t;..:bs- ]7256 . 
' - ----·----··- ·--

! Referred FBI r-
Jr General Aaron h~s this d2te approved a manpower trade 1n serv1ces 
~ the Federal Bureau of Investigation for your area. ~ · 

~ ccntact by the .FBI, you will provide manPower assistance in con-~j 
tinq an extensive surveillance. .on one,l I of B?yers, :?c:. I 1 

I lis the. subject of ari investigation by ·tl'l~ FBI in an possible ~ 
empt to bomb the Sponge Rubber Pr~ducts co., P:l.'ant in,:Shelton, Conn~ 1 
he has done extensive traveling between N'ew York City an~· his home - J 
Boyers. as your unit is c.entrally'lo.cated .to both places·you wil.l I 
trol the entire operation. ·· . · I 

repo:::ts will be fo'rY..•ar~ed to the DA, Assistant Chief· of s·taff fo!:" l 
elligence. I 

·-official posture on this matter is one of inquiry into a possi~le I 
:ense contractor, ie: Gat-ti Chemic.:o.l, the comp<my owned byl b6 I ~ .. -I 

..... -· 

-~ 

. . . 

1/.1 _f 

----·1 

'-----b __ 6 - ___ j 
colonel • .HI 
comman~ing 

• ~--...... ;-... 7.-
~· . ~-···· 

J 
' 

l ' 
--



UNITED.STATES ARMY INTELLIGENCE. AGENCY 

SUBJECT: 

FILE NUMBER: 

PREPARING UNIT: 

EXHIBIT 

COVER SHEET 

Fabricated Documents and Forged Disposition Forms {U) 
Fort Campbell, KY 
20 August 1975 

Special Operations Detachment, USAINTA 

AGENT REPORT DATED: 13 September 1975 
,- -··--· __ .... ---· -~ 

1 Referred FBI 
1 

DESCRIPTION: 

MilA FORM 171 
1 JUL 74 

Memorandum for the Record, SUBJ: FBI -
Manpower Trade in Services. d,ted 12 Sep 75, 
signed by IL___..__:b=6--~ __ ___J_ 

38 



MEMORANDUM FOR RECORD 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
HEADQUARTERS 

U.S. ARMY INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 
FORT MEADE, MARYLAND 20755 

SUBJECT: FBI-Manpower Trade in Services 

l2 September 1975 

1. on this da.te, Special Asents of the F13I Otfioe, Baltimore, Maryland, 
visited the undersigned concerning the D:lapoeition Form l'eport~ written 
by' COLI b6 · I and. addressed to the !'C)rt l)ix Fj,eld Office, 9Q2d · 
MI GrOUp. At their request, I provided detailed r.t!s,.J.yst~ of' the Disposi­
tion Form Whicb, :Included numerous points of depa.ri;ure from the· normal 
procedures for·. correspondence and ope:r:a.tiofl&l ta81Wlg. . The SpecU.l Agents 

indicated ~ were .·ao· nv:l,.rJ.c.ed t.~.t .. ~. ·... ·umen·.·.· .. ·. t .. :(was fi. ·~.br. i~ted.>I pr(Nid~ 
a separate docunent. containing COL~ signature and when ccililPs.re'd ·with 
the signature on the Disposition Form, ;::~ei"£t was a general conc.ensus that 
no similarity existed. The FBI le .. pres. entati~es .. &!Jked,:f'or .. any sUiplef5,of. ". 
handwriting of! b6 ··.· ... ·.·. :_ . previous~ 1c1ent1:fied in the 25 Aug 75 

~i ~~· ou~?~·~: ~ us~~ba;.;~=~C:t!~. ~!!:r!i the 
samples ofL b6 ~ndwriting. . . 

2. Mrs.l b6 lwbose initials appeared on the fabricated DF, 
was interviewed by 'bhe F:BI: She advised tbat to her knowledge she bad 
never typed the DF and also cited. irregUlArity in routing of the comrium:f­
cation to a field office and by.:;:p&ssing·Group Headquarters. · 

3. MA~b6 J provided tasking, this date, concerning a.ctions required 
of USA~ concerning Subject. Copy of this tasking is in la.st ra ra h 

~ ot e.tta.ohed memo. Referred FBI 
• 4. I called Mr.! b6 · · I ~d. advised ot'the :FBI investigation &nd 

':> 0 the dossier to·. FSI Liaison O:tf.icer. . Mr •. fb61·.· b6 · ~dica·t .. ed. ~ .... t }le• ·.ha.~ .·. . ,, 
. ~ voiced oontinui.Dg interest in this matte~ba.t tlSAIN'l!A s~d follow•up 

:Ql'\' with the FBI to obtain and provide GEl'{ Aaron the r~sults of o~risen ·of · 
~ v: bandwr:Lting sampl.es and results · · ·· · 

? ~; ~8-p~:--::--~.,---.----::ss ....-:-----:---~ 
CF: Ops Ctr 
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